ENGINEERS \

June 27, 2023

Town of Clayton

Attn: Kelly Wisnefske, Administrator
8348 Hickory Avenue

Larsen, WI| 54947

Re: Town of Clayton
Eagle Heights Drive & Wing Lane

Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, Street & Stormwater Pond Construction
Certificate for Payment #1
McM. No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

Dear Kelly:

Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #1 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is

issued to MCC, Inc. in the amount of $251,880.62 for partial payment for work performed through
June 26, 2023.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to MCC, Inc. Should you have any questions,
please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,

McMahon W

ad D. Werner, P.E.
Vice President / SR Municipal Engineer

BDW:car
cc: MCC, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #1
McMAHOM ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHOMN DRIVE NEENAH, W/ 54956 Mailing PO. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 I N s P I R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 19209



McMAHON &5 emmseses  CERTIFICATE FOR

ARCHITECTS 990,751,

MEMAHON ASSOCATES INe_PAX - 520751 o PAYMENT
Confract No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

TOWN OF CLAYTON Prcject File No, CO023-09-22-00286

8348 Hickory Avenue Cerfificate No. One (1)

Larsen, WI 54947 Issue Date: June 27, 2023
Project: Eagle Heights Dr & Wing Ln Water Main,

Sanitary Sewer, Street & SW Pond Const.

This Is To Certify That, In Accordance With The Contract Documents Dated: {Date of Contract Agreement)

MCC, Inc.

2600 N. Roemer Road

PO Box 1137

Appleton, W| 54912-1137

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: June 26, 2023

Contractor's Application for Payment Attached
X hHemized Cost Breakdown Attached

Original Contract $867,008.45 Completed To Date $265,137.50
Net Change Orders $0.00 Retainage 5% $13,256.88
Current Contract Amount $867,008.45 Subtotal $251,880.62
Previously Ceriified $0.00

Amount Due This Payment: $251,880.62

Please process and forward payment to MCC, Inc.

Certified By:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

Brad D. Werner, P.E.
Vice President / Sr Municipal Engineer

PROJECTS\CO023\092200286\24 EAGLE HEIGHTS DR ROAD UTILITYACONSTR\CONTRACT\CER-PAYMENTS\CERT-PAY 01



CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT #1

TOWRN OF CLAYTON Engineer: McIMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
EAGLE HEIGHTS DRIVE & WING LANE 1445 McMahon Drive
WATER MAIN, SANITARY SEWER, STREET & STORMWATER POND CONSTRUCTION PO Box 1025
Contract No. C0023-09-22-00285.24 Neenah, Wl 54956 f 54957-1025
MCC, INC.
2600 N, Roemer Road
FO Box 1137

Appleton, W1 54912-1137

BASE BID | GENERAL

-_Bid Quantities Cert-Pay 01 Completed To Date
Item Description iy unit__ Unit Price Total Gy | Total Qty Total
1. Moabllization - Entire Project 1 LS $51,000.00 $61,000.00 0,10 $6,100.00° 0.10 $8,100.00
2. Traffic Control - Entire Project 1 L3 $2,050,00 $2,050,00 $0.00 0 $0.00]
3. Frosion Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane, and Mon-Pond Utilitles 1 LS 5960.00 $960.00 $0.00] 0 $0.00]
4, Dewatering, Water Control - Fagle Helghts Drive, Wing Lane snd Non-Pond Utilities 1 LS 50.01 30,01 $0.00 0 $0.00
SUB-TOTAL {Items 1, through 4., Inclusive) [ 564,010.01] | 36,100.00] | $6,100,00]
BASE BID | SANITARY AND WATER
Bld Quantities Cert-Pay 01 Completed To Data
Item Description Qty unle__ Unit Price | Total Oty Total Q| Total
5. 8 Inch Sanftary Sawer, SCR 35 1,757 L.F. $47.50 583,457.50 1,380 $55,550.00 1,380 365,550.00
6. 4Foct Diameter Sanitary Manhole 103 V.F $368,00 $37,904.00 75 $27,600,00 75 $27,600.00
7. 12 inch Water iMaln, C309 1,640 LF. $78.00 $127,820.00| 1,220 $95,160,00 1,220 $95,160.00
8  &lnch Water Maln, 809 75 LR $67.75 $5,081,25 30 $2,032,50 30 $2,032.50
8, &lInch Hydrant Lead, C909 40 LR 348,00 $1,920,00 $0.00 0 $0.00
1€. & Inch Hydrant Lead, CSG9 Certalok 56 LF $50.00 $2,800.00| 84 $4,200.00 84 34,200.00
11. Hydrant 4 Ea. $5,490.00 $21,960.00! 3 $16,470.00 3 $16,470.00
12, 12Inch Valve 3 Ea. $4,625.00 $13,875,00] 2 $9,250,00) 2 $9,250,00|
13.  Binch valve 2 Ea. $2,765.00 $5,530.00 1 $2,755.00| 1 §2,765,00]
14, 6lInch Vaive A Ea. $1,995.00 $7,980.00 3 £5,985,00 3 $5,585.00]
15.  Clear and Grub Sanitary Sewer Route 1 LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00| 1 $3,000.00 1 $3,000,00
16,  Utillty Trench Restoration Qutside Right-of-Way [Topsoil, Seed, Mulch, Est, at 4,700 5.Y.) 1 LS. 54,045.00 34,045,00 1 $4,045.00 1 $4,045,00
SUB-TOTALL (Items 5. through 15., Inclusive} [ s315,472.75) | $236,057.50] | $236,057.50)
BASE BID | STREET AND STORM
Bid Quantities Cert-Pay 01 Completed To Data
Item Destription ity Unkt Unit Price Total Qary Total oy | Tatal
17, Clzarlng and Grubblng of Road Right-of-Ways 1 LS. $9,000.00 $9,000.00 1 $9,000.00 1 $9,000,00
18. Roadway Dltch Construction 3,300 LF, $0.01 533.00 50.00] 1] £0.00
19. Roadway Excavation, Est, at 4,300 C.V, 1 LS. $96,997.00 $96,597.00 $0.00 0 $0.00
20. 24" x 38" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 136 L.F, $135.35 $18,407.50 $0.00 0 60.00
21. 19" x 30" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 88 L.F. £109.75 $9,658.00| 30.00 0 40,00
22 18Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 55 LR 454,50 $2,907.50 50,00 0 50.00
23, 241inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 7% LFE $63.25 $4,807.00 $0.00 0 £0.00
24, 18Inch CMP Encwall 1 Ea 485,00 $485,00 50,00 0 $0.00
25 Remove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall 1 Ea, $285.00 $285.00 50,00 4] 50,00
25, 24"y 38" HERCP Concrete Culvart Apron Endwall with Trash Rack 4 fa. $2,475,00 $9,000,00 $0.00 [ 50.00
27, 19" % 30" HERCP Concrete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash Rack 2 Ea. $1,885.00 $3,770.00 $0.00 [ 50,00
28, 60 Inch Storm Manhole 5 VR $915,00 $4,575,00 50,00 0 $0.00
29,  Heavy Rip Rap 17 S.Y. $33.60 $571.20 $0.00 1] $0.00
30, Geogrld 6,200 &Y. $1.50 $8,300.00 $0.00 o $0.00|
31, Rcad Base, 3 Inch Bzse Aggregate Dense 6,300 TOW §12.14 $76,482.00 $0.00 0 50,00
32, Road Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Agaregate Depse 2100  TOM $12.14 $25,494.00 $0.00 a 30,00
33. Terrace Restoration {Topsoll, Fine Grade, Seed, Fertliizer, Erosion Mat, Est. at 3,700 5.¥.) 1 LS. $32,917.50 $32,017.50 $0.00| Q $0.00
SUB-TOTAL {Items 17, through 33,, Inclusive) $305,679.80 89, ouu.aul $9,000.00
BASE BID | STORMWATER PGND
Bitt Guantities Cent-Pay 01 Completed To Date
Item Description Qty Unit__ Unit Price | Total ay | Total oty | Total
T Eroslon Control - Eagle Helghts Stormwater Pond and Fill Area 1 LS. 57,980.00 $7,580.00 1 57,980.00 1 87,980.00
35. Dewaterlng, Water Control - Eagla Halghts Stormwater Pond and Fond Utliitles 1 1.5, $729.89 $729.84 40,00 0 $0.00]
36, Clearing and Grubblng 1 LS $5,000.00 $6,000,50 1 $6,000,00 1 £6,000.00
37.  Pond Excavation (Est. at 21,000 C.Y.) 1 LS 576,723.92 $76,723.92 $0.00 0 50,00
38, Ditch Construction 42 LF 58.75 4367.50 50,00 [ 50.00,
39. 12InchRCP 317 LF. $45.00 $14,265.00 $0.00 q 50.00
40, 12 Inch RCP Endwall 1 Ea. 5975.00 $975.00 $0.00 Q $0.00]
41, 12 lnch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 1 Ea. $1,350.00 $1,350.00| $0.00 M) $0.00
42, 30 lach RCP ’ 64 L.F. $104.00 $6,656.00| $0.00 0 $0.00
43. 30 Inch RCP Endwall 2 Ea. §1,385,00 $2,790.00: 50,00 Q $0.00
44. 30 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 2 Ea, $2,720.00 §5,440.00 50,00 [} 80,00/
45.  Storm Manhole 12 Vi 535,00 $6,339,75 $0,00 0 $0.00
46, Venting Trench with & Inch Perforated Draln Tile Pipe and Gravel Sackflll 1,050 L.F. $5.00 $5,250.00 50,00 a 40,00
47, Connector Yenting Trench with 6 Inch Draln Tle Plpe 41 LF. £13.00 $533.00 $0.00 o $0.00
48, Outlet Structure Devices (Flap Gates, Orlfice Cap, Bar Guard) 4  Ea $275.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 o 50,00
48, 6 Inch Galvanized Vent - . 2 Ea. $800.00 $1,600.00 30.00 0 40.00
50. Medium Rip Rap 195 5. $23.00 54,485.00 30.00 0 $0.00
81, Disk andd Compact Side Slopes and Bottom 10,500 5. $0.80 $8,400.00 50.00 0 $0.00
S2. Remove Unacceptable Soil in Pond and Replace with Clay Liner, 4 Ft, Thick 1,575 5y $4.40 $6,930.00| $0,00 0 $0,00
53. Geatechnical Engineering - Pond 1 LS. £2,280.00 $2,280.00 %000 0 40,00
54.  TilI{Decensolldats Topscll 10,200 5Y. 50,08 $816.00 40,00 Q $0.00]
55. Temporary Pond Restoratlon 1 Ac $2,630.00 $4,029,30 $0.00 o 50,001
56, Pond Grass Restoratlon (General Seed, Fertillzer, Mulch) 13,150 SY. 41,15 $1,322,50 40.00 0 50.00]
57. Geogrid [Trall) 1,550 S, 81,50 $2,325.00 50.00 0 $0.00
58, 1-1/4Inch Crushed Aggragate RBase Coursa [Trall) 1,020 TOM 412,90 $13,158.00 $0.00 =3 40,00
59, Fill Area Restoration (Raspread‘Topﬁoll and Seed) 8 Ac. $0.01 $0.08| $0.00 ] 50.00)
SUB-TOTAL [Items 34, through 52., Inclusive) | $181,845.89] | s13,930.00] | $13,980.00|
TOTAL (Items 1. through 59, indusive) [ $8657,008.45| | 5265,137.50] [ $265,137.50
Completed to Date; $265,137.50 $265,137.50
Retainage: 513,256.88| §13,256.88
Subtotal: $251,880.62 $251,380.62
Previous Application:
59, Amount Due This Application:

WAPROJECTSIC00254092200280124 eagle helghts dr road utiAConst\ConbiachCer-PaymenisiGert-Pay 01\Exgls Helghls Or Cart-Pay Spraadsheat



JOBNUOS SIU} JSPUN JOIDBJUOD 10 Jaumg Su jo sjybu Aue o) soipnfaid 00°0% JaprQ abueyn Ag sebueyl 19N
noLum are juswded jo asuejdsooe pue ‘uswiAed 9oUENSS| UIRIeY PAUEU JOWENUCY - -
oy o1 Afuo sjqeked s| ga1dILYTD LNNOWY 8ul 2(qenoBau 10U s| S1BoLLIR0) iYL 00°0% 00°0$ S0l
ke ' Ag 00°0% 00°0% yop sy} paaciddy jeal
. ; : A d
*LOFLIHOWY 00°0$ 00°0$ A e
suoponpag SUCHIPPY AUYININNS H3AH0 IONYHDS
("payRIe JUNOIE SKT YIM ULOU0D 0} pobiueys e j2y] 188YS LOJenuguas
atg uo pue ucgedddy Siyl uo saunby 12 feqruf “paldde JUnowe Sy WOy SIaHIP PalIed JUROULE ¥ voneueiche yIely?
£9088°15Z $ qamuuzs tNnOWY . .
[ste g ir A M <1 X <1 uonuaey snid Ysiuid ol soueled g
"a3ILLHID INNOY 24 jo Jueluked o] pagnus st I e .
IOIOEQUOS SU} PUE "SUSLUNG0G I0BIILOD S UM S0UBPIOSO. Ul St 3HOA Y Jo Aurznb st 2e088lges 0 oottt en( juswhed Jua1my g
pojesipu) se passaibold skl JIopA oL ‘Jeysq pug ‘UoHeLIojU] ‘aipaimouy S1salydy N y .
Bl I0 1590 91 O} JBY] JOUMQ Su} 0} SSURISD JOSHYDIY o} ‘ucpesidde aroge ey} Suisuduios 0008 sjuawiAed 104 SSfBOYIISY SNOIAI] $5877 "L
EJEp By} pUB SUOBAISSI0 SUS-I0 UG PesE] 'SIalinaog ISBNUos SUl YW SOUBRIO0E U]
ININAYD YO FIVIIALYID 8. LOSTHOWY zoogg'lszs 0 T LUoRUR)eY SS9 pawed [21o] ‘g
ww.QMN_m —‘m ............................ C.U_H—Lmu-mwu_ —ﬂon_n
00°0% [eUSIEW palolg jo %000 1
88'05CELS iopa pete|dwon 1o %H0G B
uopueey g
ogigl'geey 0 oot a]e@ o], paiclg pue pspdwoy =0l ¥
z S¥'800°298% Tttt 8j2Q 0L WNS RRAUOD ¢
XN SRS . 0008 00 rrmeeseneseees Jap10 ebueyn Ag sBueys 18N 2
o&,mvwﬁ S QUI'DON SHOLOVMINOD o
“,, WO\ T SPBo0'fe8d 0 e wng oequo pubud L
PP ‘anp Mou St RISy

umoys Jusufed JUSLND 1By) puE Jaum() aU} WoJj paasaal sjuswiied pue panss]
aIamM JUSWAEY 10 SS1EoISD Snowasd UoIUM 10} YIOA 10] Jojoenuos au; Ag pred
USa( aArY SJUNCLUE 12 J2Y] "SJUaWNoo( 10B[UCY SY] UM SOUBpIoIoe Ul pejajdiuod
usaq Sey jJusuwAzd Jo} uonesddy sy} AQ pausAod YoM S} ‘jsl[eq pug ‘UogeuLouL
‘aBpamoln] §J010B1UOT SU) 10 188 S 01 12Y) SSUIIS0 Jopreluos peuliisiepun syl

‘PeyYDENR St IS8YS UORenujuo]
JORIUCD SU i UCTDALLIDS U] ‘MOjRG UMoys s ‘JusiuAed Jo apew i uogesyddy

INIWAVYd HO4 NOILYOITddY S.HOLOVHINOD

Bged penuoy 104 Penuon
2S11-216¥5 IM ‘uoleddy
50N 1osfoad ellXeg Od
D JOSHYIAY BIA S| *O0N  U0BRLUDD Wty
Jrese— _H__H_ — L¥6YS M NISHYT
pouay [}
wumg [ AV AHOMOIH 8¥%8
1 0} uORNGINSI L + DN uenesddy uclAElD ‘eauq siGIeH eibed ‘MSerze eslond NOLAY 1D 40 NMOL  T18ump oL

S0L6T  #AdloaU]

INIWAVC HOd ALVIIdILYID ANV NOILYIIddV




By YSEIL ypm [[empug uosdy
00044 %000 000 000 oo'o 00’0 00'0Ll'e - HaAng 8leioue] 40H3H 08 X .61 | L2
; BY ysell yum [[empuz uoidy
00°006°6 %000 000 000 000 0070 00°008'6 YaAng esiouo] JoY3IH WBE X .FE 9T
fempuz JAID
00'G8Z %000 000 000 000 000 00'c8e you] pz Bugsixg osney pue sA0lSY | ST
00'gey %000 000 oo'o 000 Q00 [o]ogeicid [lempu3 4ND USUL 8L | FE
Qo' 208'F %000 000 000 000 000 00°208'F Jamag uwuos 3ddH Z1-N YUl #2 [ EE
0G°166'C %000 000 000 000 Q00 0% 1662 Jamag ulolS I4aH ZL-N Yot 8L (22
HaAny
00'859'6 %000 000 000 000 000 00'859'6 21810U0D Al SSBID JdOYAH W0¢ X.BL L
HaAnD
09 /0¥'8L %000 000 0070 000 000 09 L0F'SE 2110U0D Al $SBID dMTH 8E X .FE |02
‘AD
00" 266'06 %0070 o000 000 000 000 00" L66'06 00S'y IV 153 ‘uogeneaxd Aempeoy |6l
00'ce %0070 o0 000 000 o000 ooee HoonAsUoD YoNQ Aempeoy |8l
sAepp-1ou B
000 %00°001 00°000'6 00’0 00"000'8 000 00°0008 peoy jo Sulgami pue Bunes|d Ll
g ‘flosdo]) Aep-oyBry
000 %00 001 | 00GF0'Y 000 00'syo'y 000 00°SF0'Y episINg uonelolsay Youals AWEN (91
000 %00°001 00°000'€ 000 00°000€ 0070 00000°E anoy Jemog Alglueg qnio) pue Jee[d | S|
00°g66°L %00°S.L 00°'586°'G 000 00°'G86's 000 00'086°L aneA yaul g|¥i
00592 %0009 00'58.C 000 00'88.°Z 000 00°0ES'S OAJBA UDUf § €L
00°529°% %.0°59 00°092'6 00°C 000528 000 00'eleel aneA youl gL | 2L
00°06%'G %00°GL 00 0/F 9L 000 00'0L¥9L 000 00096°LE RIDAH (L)
0000¥%'1- 2:00'0G1 0000Z'F 0070 o000z 000 000082 Yo[epen 5080 ‘pes JeIpAH yaul 5| oL
00026°1 %000 000 000 000 000 000285’ BOGD ‘PEST UBIPAH HOU| 9|8
G 8F0'E %00 0% 05Ze02 000 0%'ZE0T 000 5z 180G 606D 'UlBN JoIEA UDU] 8| 8
0009.°2E %BE L 00°09}'¢6 000 00081'g8 000 000T8° /21 6067 “We BYepy Yau gL | L
0002’0} %ea Tl 00°009°22 000 0000922 oo'o 00¥08° L8 ajoUuE AByURS JslsWel( 100 ¥ | 9
0520621 %G 8L 00°055°69 000 00°0585'G9 000 06°LGV'¢8 ge MAas Yemsg Aejues you) gl g
v aue] Buip ‘eaug siybie
100 %000 000 000 ao0o 000 100 sibes] - jonuos Jelepn ‘Bulsiemad | ¥
og-uoN pue ‘eue Buip
00°096 %000 000 000 000 000 007096 ‘aalg swybiey oife - jonuod uolsoly | £
0070502 %000 000 o000 000 000 000s0°C 1o8loid a1gug - jojuod dyjel] | g
00"006'%S %00°0L 00°001°g Qo0 0000L'8 000 00°000°L9 2lold a1jug - UCNEZIIGoN | L
{3:3+q) (@10 g uijon) ]
sjeq 01 (=+a)
{9-2) pailols pue paiolg 29ejd U uopeaddy
ysiuld o {nI19) paadwosn Apussald pouad SIUL SNOASId WOl an[ep "ON
UORUa)aX sottejeg % 12301 s{ELS)eN pajerdwod yaom panpayag yiop jo uopiduass( way|
I H B 4 E] a L) g v
’ uoyfe[s ‘anllg sybioH e "Mseyze | 3Penued G0.6Z . #9oIoAU|
roN 1oolodd sjosHuaY
0L e B o aum 0¥ DoorS 91 S Moroq SUOHEINGE) Ll
£2/9290 :®yRq uopeayddy 1oe E._uwmumﬁm S| UONBOUNISD vm_:m_m wuo&mmmyoo_
L : "oN uogedljddy Buruiziuog Jusiied 1o0) UOREIRISD pue uonesiddy
(2}
pioz obed L33HS NOILVNNILNOD



Ieurt Ae|D Wi eoejday puy
000560 %000 000 000 000 Qoo 00026'0 puod uj log s[qeidaadseun arolsy [2G
woneq
0o 00¥'8 %0070 000 000 000 oo'o 00°00%'8 puy sedolg apig Jedulo) puy 2sId LS
YL M §J “eewel]
00'58F ¥ %00°0 000 000 00’0 00’0 00587’y you ZI oL you] g ‘dey diy whipsiyl |0%
. |00 009t %000 000 000 000 co'a 00°009°'L JUDA PRZIUBAIED) YOU] B |6
preno teg ‘ded aoulQ
09000 11 %000 000 Qoo coo 000 Qo0oL'1L ‘sejep) dejq) sevlAe( S4nNPNAS 19ENQ | 81
adid sl ueIg
Q0'ees %000 000 Q00 00’0 000 00°EES you] g ypm youal] Bugusp 101osuuog | 1
- 15 pue edid S|l uEIQg
00°052's %000 000 000 000 000 00052’ pateIots Uyou| ¢ yum youal) Bugusa oy
GIBELD %000 00’0 000 000 0c0 6l'6e8'0 SloLUBW ULIOIS 1 G
plens
00°0¥F'G %000 000 000 000 00’0 00 OvF'S UYsed] Uum |empuz 4o UoUl 08 | ¥
00°08L2 %0070 000 000 00’0 0CQ 0008l empus JOd U2U] 0E |EF
00°959'9 %000 00’0 000 00’0 000 00gss's dOY Y=uf 0g | SF
plengy
00 0sg’'L %000 000 000 000 000 00°05E") USBL Uim [[lempuz 40W YoU| ZL |L¥
00'GL6 %000 co'0 000 000 000 0066 Hempu3 4O UDUE ZL |OF
00'gog ¥I %0070 000 000 000 000 afogeiera 48 dO% YoUl €L [GE
05°19¢ %000 000 000 000 000 0g'l9e uonongsued Udllg | 8¢
gesTl'aL %000 co0 000 000 Q00 Z6ETLOL ('A’D 00012 IV "153) uoneAeoSXg puad (/€
Q00 %0000} 00 000'e 000 00°000'9 000 00 000'8 Buiggnis pue fupresn (9
uy pLod Jatemuicis siubiop
P862L %000 000 000 000 000 yg8zs aifed - joguog Jsieps Buielemsg | gE
aly [|id PUB PUOy] 1S]BMUINIS
ooC %00°001 co0886'L 000 00°086°L 000 00’0386~ sybreH s[beJ - jonuog uclsolq | e
Uszlnie ‘pess ‘apelD
09 LL6'2E %000 000 000 00’0 000 05°Z16'Te sul4 ‘losdol ) uolieloisay S0BUS] | €¢
asuaQ ajebaubby
00 ¥6¥'5T %000 00’0 000 000 00’0 o0'v6¥'Ge ased Uou] $/1-1 ‘osed peoH (ZE
asuag
00°Z8¥'9L %00'0 oon Q00 000 000 COEsF oL sebalbby aseg you| ¢ ‘aseq peoY (LE
00006 %000 oo 000 000 000 00°002'6 pubcas (0g
0Z'LLS %000 000 000 000 000 0Z 148 dey drd AxesH |67
00°'GIG' Y %000 00’0 Q00 000 000 00°G/S'¥ S[oyUBN WIS U2U] 09 |82
(4+3+0) 310 g urioN)
sjeq o1 (2+q)
{o-0) palojg pue pa101g sae|d U] uopes|ddy
usjuld o1 (819) paeidnon Apussaud poliad SIUL SnojAlld Wold anfep ON
uonualay aouejeg o 1e3oL s[eleIey paa|dwion HI0AR papayss saops Jo uopduaseq wag]
1 H ) E a a o) g v
uolleln ‘eaud siybisy obed "MSebZe :I0BnuUO) S0/67 ¢ 93I0AU]
oN 393fold sjoapyary
oL B R o Jebiol o1 o Dot alb S1TOLIE ‘MPIoq SUCKEINAE) Ul
£€2/92/30 *yeq uonedNddy 1op E.nwmowzw s :owmomfmo nm_cm_m muw&mﬁuom
1 : 'oN uopesljddy Buiuieiuos ‘Jusuifed 104 uogedpides pue uonesyddy
pio 8 30ed 133HS NOILYNNILNOD




89°95Z°¢) 56°0.2°109 %85°0¢ 05°2¢1'59¢2 000 05°221°692 000 $H800°298 s[ejol pueis
‘IeZied peos Jlosdol
800 %00°0 000 oo 000 00’0 80’0 peaids-ay) uogelvlsay Baly (I |65
(rel1) esinon
ooreglel %000 000 0oC 000 000 00'8GL°EL sseg sjebailiby pausud yaul /-1 |85
oogee’e %000 000 0oo 0G0 oo oogee'e (hes1) puboag | LS
(ol U=ziled ‘peeg
05eze' %0070 000 000 000 000 oszee'l [eiSUSD)} UOILIOISSY SSEID pucd |96
oe6z0'v %0070 000 000 000 ooo 0g'620'y uopelo]say puod Aelodws] | 5§
oooLs %000 000 00’0 000 0co 00aLs posdo) srepllosucoad/|iL (FS
QO'0BZE %000 000 000 00’0 000 000822 puod - Bunesuibuz {eoluyoe)oes (£
{4+3+a) T quiioN) .
olegol {=+a)
(o-0) pa103g puE paiolg a9eld Y uongesnddy
ysiu4 oL (019 pajajdwod Apussaid poLtad SIyL shojaald twold onjea "ON
uonuajay sougjeq % =301 sjeLIeIR pa=dwog YoA panpayog ¥10Mp Jo uogduoss( way
1 H 13 d 3 a 2 g Y
uole[g ‘aaug sJubleH o[fe "MSeyee [ JoBnuo] §0.6Z  :#99l0AU]
oN 10afoid s1o9yary
o] -Ajdde Aew swisy auj Jo} LUORLISISI SigelBA SIaUM SRBIUOD Lo | UWN|og 951
) “IBjjop 15580l SUI O PSIE]S SSB SIUNOLUE ‘MOojaq Suollenge) U]
£z/9Z/90 : 9jed uopediiddy ‘payoEpe SI uoneEsLeo paulls §10j0B1uoD
} : ‘op uogeayddy Buejuos JuowAed fof uoneowey pue uoneajddy
+ 10  abed
133HS NOILVNNILNOD



Contract :32485W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MCC INC.

Invoice #:
Customer # 92773 Date:
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference:
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date:

LARSEN, Wl 54047

PO. Box 1137

Appleton, WI 54912-1137
Phone: 920-74%9-3360
Fax: 920-749-3384

Payment Terms:
Project Manager:

INVOICE # 29705
Estimate # 1
Architect Project #
28705
06/26/23

C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
08/25/23
NET 60 DAYS

Sam Woeifel

Total US Dollars Due 251,880.62
MCC imposes & surcharge on payments made by credit card, which 18 not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Item # Contract ltem Units U/t I"l‘Jr?{;L Total
1 Mebilization - Entire Project 0.10; LSB 61,000.00 6,100.00
2 Traffic Control - Entire Project 0.00] LsB 2,050.00 0.00
3 Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane, and Nen-Po 0.00| LSB 960,00 0.00
4 Dewatering, Water Contro! - Fagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane A 0.00| LSB 0.01 0.00
% 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35 1,380.00]  LF 47.50 65,550.00
& 4 Foot Diamster Sanitary Manhole 7500 VF 268.00 27.600.00
7 12 Inch Water Maln, C909 1220000 LF 78.00 95,160.00
8 8 Inch Water Main, C909 3000 LF 67.75 2,032.50
9 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C908 0.00] LF 48.00 0.00
10 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C90¢ Certalok 8400 LF 50.00 4,200.00
1 Hydrant 3.00] EA 5,490.00 16,470.00
12 12 Inch Valve 2001 EA 4,625.00 9,250.00
13 $Inch Valve 1.00[  EA 2,765.00 2,765.00
14 6 Inch Valve 3000 EA 1,895.00 5,985.00
15 Clear and Grub Sanitary Sewer Raute 1001 LSB 3,000.00 3,000.00
16 Utility Trench Restoration Qutside Right-of-Way (Topsoil, Se 100 LSB 4,045.00 4,045.00
17 Clearing and Grubbing of Road Right-of-Ways 1.00[ LSB 9,000.00 9,000.00
18 Roadway Ditch Construction 000, LF 0.01 0.00
19 Roadway Excavation, Est. At 4,300 C.Y. 0.00; LS8 96,997.00 0.00
20 24" x 38" HERCP Class [V Goncrate Culvert 000 LF 135.35 0.00
21 19" x 30" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 0.00] LF 108.75 0.00
22 18 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 0.00) LF 54.50 0.00
23 24 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 0.00f LF . 63.25 0.00
24 18 Inch CMP Endwall 0.00] EA 485.00 0.00
25 Remove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall 0.00]  EA 285.00 0.00
26 24" x 38" HERGP Concrete Cuivert Agran Endwall with Trash Ra 0.00)  EA 2,475.00 0.00
27 19" x 30" HERGP Concrete Gulvert Apron Endwalf with Trash Ra 000 EA 1,885.00 0.00
28 80 Inch Sterm Manhcle 0.00(  VF 915,00 0.00
29 Heavy Rip Rap 0.00[ &Y 33.60 0.00
Page 1 of3

Equal Opportunity Employer




PO. Box 1137

Appleton, Wi 54912-1137
Phone: 920-749-3360
Fax: 920-749-3384

GREGATES. |

Invoice #:

Customer # 92773 Date:
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date
LARSEN, WI 54947 Payment Terms
Project Manager:

Contract :32488W.  Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton

Make Check Payable to: MGG INC.

INVOICE # 29705

Estimate # 1
Architect Project #
29706
v 06/26/23
: C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
: 08125123
» NET 80 DAYS
Sam Woelfe!

Total US Dollars Due  261,880.62

MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by cradit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Item # Contract item Units LI/ F]’-i'?(lzfe Total
30 Geogrid 0.00] &Y 1.80 0.00
31 Road Bass, 3 Inch Base Aggregate Denss 0.00] TON 12.14 0.00
32 Road Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 0.001  TON 12.14 0.00
33 Terrace Restoration (Topsoil, Fine Grade, Seed, Fertilizer, 0.00f LSB 32,017 50 0.00
34 Erosion Contral - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond and Fill Are 1.00| LS8 7,060.00 7,980.00
35 Dewatering, Water Gontrol - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond An 0.00[ LSB 720.84 0.00
36 Clsaring and Grubbing 1.00[ 1.8B 6,000.00 6,000.00
37 Pond Excavation {Est. At 21,000 C.Y)) 0.00[ LSB 76,723.92 0.00
38 Ditch Construstion 0.00] LF 8.75 0.00
39 12 Inch RGP 000 LF 45.00 0.00
40 12 Inch RCP Endwall 000 EA 975.00 0.00
41 12 inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 0.001  EA 1,350.00 0.00
42 30 Inch RCP 000  LF 104.00 0.00
43 30 Inch RGP Endwall 000 EA 1,395.00 0.00
44 30 Inch RGP Endwall with Trash Guard 0.00 EA 2,720.0¢ 0.00
45 Storm Manhole 0.00] VF £35.00 ' 0.00
48 Venting Trench with 6 Inch Perforated Crain Tile Pipe and Gr 000, LF 5.00 0.00
47 Connector Venting Trench with 6 Inch Drain Tile Pipe 0.00f LF 13.00 0.00
48 Outlet Structure Devices (Flap Gates, Orifice Cap, Bar Guard 0.00| EA 275.00 0.00
49 6 Inch Galvanizad Vent 000 EA 800.00 0.60
50 Medium Rip Rap, 8 Inch To 12 Inch Diameter, 1.5 Ft. Thick 0.001  sY 23.00 0.00
51 DiscAnd Compact Side Slopes And Bottom ¢.00l  SY 0.80 0.00
52 Remove Unaceeptable Soit n Pand And Replace With Clay Liner 0.00] S8Y 4.40 .00
53 Geotechnical Engineering - Pond 0.00] 158 2,280.00 0.00
54 TllDeconsolidate Topsoil : 0.00f SY 0.08 0.00
55 Temporary Pond Resteration ) 0.00| ACR 3,630.00 0.00
56 Pond Grass Restoration (General Seed, Fertitizer, Mulch) 0.00[ SY 1.15 0.00
57 Geogrid (Trail) c.00]  s8Y 1.0 0.00
58 1-1/4 Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Trail) 0.001  TON 12.80 0.00
Page 2 0f 2

Equal Opporiunity Employer




PO, Box 1137
Appleton, W1 54912-1137
Phone: 920-749-3360

INVOICE # 29705

Estimate # 1
Fax: 920-749-3384 Architect Project #
Invoice #; 29705
To: Customer # 92773 Date: 06/26/23
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference: C0023-08-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date: 08/25/23
LARSEN, W 54947 Payment Terms: NET 60 DAYS
Project Manager: Sam Woelfel
Contract 32485W. Eagle Heighis Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MGG INC. Total US Dollars Due 251,880.62
MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance,
Unit
tem#  Contract ltem Units U/M Price Total
59 Fill Area Restoration (Re-gpread Topsoll, Seed, Fertilizer, 0.00j ACR 0.01 0.00
Total : 265,137.60
Retainage : 13256.87
Total Gempleted to Date : 0.00
Less Pravious Applications : 0.00
Total Due This Invoice : 251,880.62

Equal Opportunity Employer

Page 303




