McMAHON SEP 14 2023

ENGINEERS

August 31, 2023

Town of Clayton

Attn: Kelly Wisnefske, Administrator
8348 Hickory Avenue

Larsen, W| 54947

Re: Town of Clayton
Eagle Heights Drive & Wing Lane

Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, Street & Stormwater Pond Construction
Certificate for Payment #3

McM. No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

Dear Kelly:

Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #3 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is

issued to MCC, Inc. in the amount of $58,813.79 for partial payment for work performed through
August 29, 2023.

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to MCC, Inc. Should you have any questions,
please contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,

fad D. Werner, P.E.
Vice President / SR Municipal Engineer

BDW:car
cc: MCC, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #3
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. | 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing PO. BOX 1025 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025 I N s P I R E D

| PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRR.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 1909



McMAHON

ENGINEERS \ ARCHITECTS

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

Lﬁi%gmﬁglsgmw PNEEIB*J?\)IEI,]\?VQI554957-1025 CERT'FICATE FOR
A 9207 4280 PAYMENT

TOWN OF CLAYTON
8348 Hickory Avenue
Larsen, W1 54947

This Is To Certify That, In Accordonce With The Contract Documents Dated:

Contract No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

Project File No. C0023-09-22-00286

Certificate No. Three (3)

Issue Date: August 31, 2023

Project: Eagle Heights Dr & Wing Ln Water Main,
Sanitary Sewer, Street & SW Pond Const.

(Date of Contract Agreement)

MCC, Inc.

2600 N. Reemer Road

PO Box 1137

Appleton, Wl 54912-1137

Is Entitled To Partial Payment For Work Performed Through:

August 29, 2023

Contracteor's Application for Payment Attached
P4 ltemized Cost Breakdown Attached

Original Contract
Net Change Orders

Current Confract Amount

$867,008.45 Completed To Date $876,141.59
$0.00 Retainoge 2.5% $21,675.21
$867,008.45 Subtotal $854,466.38
Previously Certified $795,652.59

Amount Due This Payment: $58,813.7%

Please process and forward payment to MCC, Inc.

Cerfified By:

Lamd I -
\;%/D. Werner, P.E.
ice President / Sr Municipal Engineer

PRCJECTS\CO023\092200286\24 EAGLE HEIGHTS DR ROAD UTILITY\CONSTR\CONTRACT\CER-PAY MENTS\CERT-PAY 03




1sayspeaIds Aed-yes i sKbiey sibeIwes ABd-HenwuswledJesyernuegwsucovion peat p siBiey &ifes $T105200ZZ60EZ00NSLOSMOUA M

[z&a0°E1ES [Frstves [Fresgeaes | [ooooosg | [0%'BLo's085 ] [misnpu) “gg yanouy3 LT susl) TVLO1-8NS
05 /TEZES T 05 LT6'TES T 00705 0005 05" /T8 CES OSLI6TES T {"A'S 00L'€ 32 153 3Rl uoisol] “i9z)|ied ‘pess ‘sprlg AUl losdo]]) uoneIolsSY BIRIAL  EE
96156885 PI'BST'E 10'0ZZ'es $TS9T S6TELGES 06'€68°7 0008 G0PEY'S2S FTTIS sl ¥4 s5Usq 23e80.88y aseg you| ¢/1-T ‘aseg peoy  ZE
TZ'88E0LS #g6L's 0T'6LZ'SS s8R 0801595 BT'ESE'S 00'05 COZeY'9LS PTG QUE'g asuaq =eBal88y oseq Uou| £ ‘esen peoy T
D0'00E'SS 0oz’s 00'0s 00700665 00Z'9 00'0$ 00'00€'6% 0s'TS 00Z's puS0an  0E
0T TLSS LT 00°0% 0TTLSS fad 00'c$ arT'Tiss 09°EE5 Fad dey diy AnesH 62
SERITYS [ oS SEEOLYS 1 00°6§ 00SLS'YS 00°STES 5 Bloyuejy WIOIS UMDY 'RT
00'0LL'ES z 00'0$ o00LL°ES 4 00°0% 000LLES 00°SBR'TS z yory ysel] Yl [lempus uosdy USAIRD) )BIUCD dOWIH L0EXW6T  'LZ
0000665 I o0ons 0000565 t 000§ 00°006'65 00°SLYTS + §a=y ysed) uim |[empu3 uoidy Hisalng ataaue) dOHAH BEXFE (8T
oo°s2zS T 00°0% COSETS T 000% 00's8Z$ 00°s8TS T [[RMPUT dIALD You] T Bulising Bsnay pUR SAOWSY 57
[Pl T 0g'0% 00°S8rS T 0o0s 005873 [l T Jempud dWD YUl ST P
STOLRYS 2 0008 STOLETS 173 00°0s 00°L08'%5 ST'E9% 12 Jamag ULOS 34GH TT-N YMIbZ ST
COEVETS ¥s 00'0% QUEPETS S 00'0$ 05L66'CS 08's$ o5 Jameg ULIOYS 34OH TN YMI BT 'ZZ
0085963 g8 0005 0085965 28 00°0% 00'859'65 G/'E0TS 88 HBIAIND B32U0UCT Al S5BID dDYIH WOEX ST TZ
[ 4 L 00°0% Or06Y'ETS T o0'as 09°L04'8TS SEGETS ogT VBN S1810U07 Al SSB[) dDWIH LBEX WE 0T
00'/66°965 T 00°0% 00265965 T 000g 00'£66'96% oOL6596% T "ATD DDEF 12 '153 "UOREARIN] ARMpROY 6T
00EES DOE'E 00°0% 00°EES 00E'E 00'0s 00'EES 0086 00E'E uoReNIIsUEY YAl Aempeoy ‘BT
00°000°65 T 0008 00°0% 00°000'65 T 00°000°6$ 00°0006S T SARM-;O-3BIY peoy Jo Buigqnig pue Sulesy LT
Te3ol [ %o = [ &0 1E301 [ &o | 0L [ Ao 12161 [ sadBun FITTS) 53] uondidsaq [T
eq o), pajaldwo) £0 Aeg-ue) 70 Aed-123 T0 AB4-M) SRy MY
IARI0LS ONY [32UIS | QI8 3svE
[eoezeToees | [o00$ [essrE06% ] [05Zs0'9EZ$ [sfTiv'sTes ] [asnppun a1 yBnoay) g swe) 701905
[T T 00°0% o008 [ TR T 00°SF0TS 00'SP0TS ["A’S Q0L 3@ 353 ‘Yaninl ‘pasg ‘osda L) Aep-o-IlBly SpISING UORRI0ISSY Yausil ANAN 9T
00'000'6S T 00°0% 0005 00°000°E$ T D0'GO0ES 00°000'E$ aInoy Jemes Alejues gnic pug Jes[d ‘ST
oogsLs 7 00'0% 00'S66'TS T DOSBE'SS £ 00°GeE'LS 00'S66'TS sNBAPUIY BT
o0's62'8s g ooros 00'DES'SS z 00°59L2S T D0°CES'SS 00'S9LTS sAeALUIE  CET
0U'SL8'ETS £ 0008 00'SE9'v$ T 00°052°65 z 00'SZ8ETS 00'STIYS SARAYIUIZT  ZT
00°096'TZ$ ¥ 00'0$ 00'06%'s$ T 00'0LE'ITS 3 00°'086'TZ3 00°06%'SS uRIpA  IT
ASIETS 0516 pors 00's2£5 [ 0000T'YS 8 00'D0RTS 00058 A0|EH=D 506D ‘pReTIMRIPAH Yy g 0T
00’0963 o0z oo 0% 000965 oz 0003 00°0ZE'TS [olep: S067‘PRSTRIpAH YIS B
OC'Ers'ss ZET ooo% 05'0T6'9% 20t 05°ZENTS oe SZTRO0'SS SLL9% 5050 Ulel JEEM YU g B
00°00L'8TLS 0S9°7 0005 00°0bS'EES oEr CO0aT'SES 0zz'T DODZELETS 00848 BOED R JBM YIUZT L
TG LO6'SES 68°50T 000% 7595 TTS 6R°0E 007009228 72 0OFOGLES | 0089 s[oyuepy ARNURS INIBWEIG 001 '8
05°Z/0'683% 64T 0005 0572518 T 00°055°595 DSE'T 0557 ESS 057285 SE YOS Jeamas AlRuBs YU g g
|01 | 4o 1230L |40 1230l | %~o 101 | 40 |E3eL | ®d un Hon [573) uoRdlD52a wa[
918@ 01 pajakiwe) €0 ABd-1=0) 20 Aed-133 10 Aed-1a] Ssiuenp pig
YILVM aNY RAYLINYS ] aig 3swa
[Torotoe9s [oorszorTs [Torseg’oss | [Gooot'as ] [TooTOTES ] {emsnpu] “¢ ySnong *T SWa3f} TWLOL-9NS
TGS T 00as 1008 T 0o'0% 1008 003 T SBR[ pucd-Uop] puUE aueT Bupp ‘asuq s3yieH S|Seg - jonueD Joiem ‘Bulsiemeg
000963 T 00°0% 000953 T 000% 00'6965 00'0965 T SSIAN PUOG-Uo puE ‘slie] Ui, ‘aMig siySiel s|de] - joiuoy uoisorl g
08'050'TS H 00'se01s 05'0 00°S20'ES 050 0003 DO'OSU'TS 00°0S0'2$ €11 wefarg aiug -jonuoj o] 7
00000738 T 0008 00°006'45% 060 00DaT'eS 0T’ D0’000'T9% 00°000'19% 51T Jomforg Bipug - uon ‘T
1201 ) [ [ %o 12301 [ %o 1301 %o 1e30L [ sondamn | wmn Ao uonaLDTeq way
ajeq o) patejdwo) €0ABd-H3T 20 ARd-La) T0Aed-1a) SIYIUEND PI

LETT-TIGYS [M LosR|ddy

LETT*09 Od

pedy J2UB0Y "N 00SE

SZOT-LSEYS [ 95605 IM YzuesN
SZ0T %00 Od

BSAUG LOYRNIIN ST

"IN ‘STIVIDOSSY NOHYINRIA

“ONI Do

HEEIFEE]

TvyanEo | aig ssva

FT9BZO0-ZZ-60-EC00D "ON FeRAURD

NOLTELSNOD ONOd S31VMIAYOLS '8 FSTUIS *HIMIS AVLINYS ‘NIVIA Y30
ANVTONIWM B IAMEA SIHSIEH 310v3

NOLAYID 30 NMOL

€# INJWAVYL U0 ALVDIHILEID



wayspralds Arg-1e0 10 suBiep sibemeo Aed-Kenisuatied saowoRmuaoMIRICIIImM peoi 1p sIBieY 8Bes ¥2\98Z00Z260MZ000IS LOTrORT M

6LET8'%% :uapeaddy S|y 4. 3N Junowy 55
6525864 suopeddy snomesg
REVIFPEES 6LETE8SS L6 TLLEYSS 908 TSTS i[e3e3qns
1TSS 00'0$ EERIFRS {82°95T'ETS edkuleIsy
65 TrT'9La% 6618855 00617555 05" LET'S9ES 1R 03 pRIR|dwo)
[esErT0L8S [6£€Te'ess |oe'06T255% [05"2eT°592% [sts00’zs8s [msnpu] “55 YSNoY3 T W) TYLOL
69680 ZLLS | [sousers TS LEE ChLs [o0'085"ETS [68°SPETRIS [omsnpu) g% YSnoayl yE SWAR) VL0L-aNS
8005 0/°r 80°CS 0LL 0005 00°0§ 8005 005 Y 8 (pass pue osdo] peaidsay) uoReioisey RAIY I 'G5
CO8STETS 0Z0'T O/ PE'ES 90E 080TT6S YTL 0005 00'8ST'ETE 0GTTS NOL 0Z0T {i1es)) 8sno] SsBG 3832488y PaysLD YUl /T-T "85
00'STETS 055°T 00°0% DOSZETS 0s5'T 00'0% 0052825 ol RS 09T (21} pudoany 2§
05ZZETS 0sTT DS'TTETS 0STT oS 000§ 0S'ZZETS STTS RS DS (YA JaZiIe4 ‘Pass |iBusD) UoRRIOISEY SSID pUOd 95
0£'670YS T OE'620°PS T 60'0% 00'0% 0E'6E0'YS 000E9ES YT uoleIoISIY puod ARloda] "S5
00'9T8% 00Z'0T 00'918% 00z'0T 0003 00'0$ 00'918S 8008 AS 00TT losdoy Mepllasucsag/lL  vs
[Ploge:raas] T 00'0% 00DsE'ZS T 00°0% 0008223 00DBE'ZS 1T puad - Bupssujug [eauyaRnosn  g§
08'952'9% w@r'T 08957°9% T av'os 0o0% 00°0E6"9S joa ] KS S48 ATML 1o 1 rau AR yum 0eday pue puod W1 jlos qesdeadenn sroway T
00°00%'8% 005'0T o0'os o o0r'ss 005'0T 00°0% 00'00r'8S% 080% "A'S DOS'0T weopog pue ssdojs apis Pedwo) pueisia 18
oo sar'rs 56T 0008 o0's8r'rs 46T 00'ag 00's8r'r3 GU'EZS WS 56T dey diy wnipaly  "0s
0003 ] ooag 000§ 000% 00°009'T% 00'D0%% = 4 WBA PEZIURNED YUY Gl
00°0% 4} 0005 00'0$ 0008 00°00TTS 00°s/2S = (pieng Jeg ‘de) 20yl ‘59189 dejd) SaolARQ UMINIS IR0 8T
syl o 00°0% a6'0% 00°0% DO'EESS DO'STS g1 TF adig 3|11 LI You] 9 Y Yausl) SUlUSA Jopeuuny  Ip
008 1] 000% o' 0005 00°05C'SS 20's% 47 oS0t 1|L508g [SARID PUB did 211 WRIT PAIEIOHI YoU| § Yum yousul Buguss gy
SL6EE95 S8'TT 00'0% SL'6EE'98 58I G0'0% SLBES9S Q'EEsS A S8TT BlCYUB LLISIS SR
00'0vP'sS 4 0005 00°0vt'sS 4 co0$ 00°0PF'eS 00'0ZLTS = I 4 PIEND YSBAL LM |[BMPUT DY HOU| 0 ‘R
00'06£2§ z 000% 00°06£26 4 0% 00°06428 00'SEE'TS =" ||empuz 424 YUIOE  EF
00'959'9% 59 000% 00°959°9% ] 0o0% 00'955'9% 00°F0TS ER - dyyuouioe T
00°0SE'ES T 00'0% 00'0SE'TS T ooos DO0SETS 00°0SETS B3 T PlenS YSRIL UM ||BMPUS dOH YU ET TR
00'5/63% T 000% 00'5£6% T oo0s 00'SL63 00°SL65 L= lleMpUT DY YL ZT  OF
00 SSTETS fass oo0% 00'SYTPES s £oos 00°59Z°4TS 0ses 47 f1E dodYNIZT  BE
057953 44 ooog 05"£8ES 4 jlgey 05 £96% SL8S Eply- uopansSUGI UM '8E
Z6'ECL'9LS T G005 TE'ETLLS 1 ac'os TOECLYLS TE'ETLLS R {"A"2 0D0°TZ 32 "153} UCRBAEOXI pUQd  “LE
00°000°08 T oog 00°g$ 00°000'9% 1 00000°8S 00°000°93 1T Buigqnus pue Sules))  “ag
VEETLS I a0'0$ vRELLS T 00°0% PRGTES BRGTLS €1 T 11 PUOd PUE pUOd JezemILiosg siySIay s|5e] - [onluan Jetep ‘Suusiemag "5
0008645 T a0°0% 00°05 Q008B6'LS T 00°08S"LS 00°086°2S T 2. |[I4 PUE pUSd Js3EMLIGIS SIuBieH (el - joRuo) uoisaly  pE
1181 &0 oL | &0 =L | Ao ©oL | Mg oL | sudwmn wn Ao vondiosaq =T
S1eq ol patajdwny £0 Aed-1a) Z0ABL-HID TO Aed-138) SaRNuery) g

LETT-ZTEYS I ‘uoleiddy
LETT X0 0d

pEay J8luaoy *N 0092
ONI 20N

STOT-LS6YS [ 9S6LS 1M YBUSSN
520T ¥od 04

BAL UTURINTIA ST

"IN SALYID0SSY NOHYINGI

usausBuy

ANOd ¥3LYMINNOLS | a1d 3sva

YT O8EO0-CT-G0-EC000 ‘ON WRALST

NOLLINYISNGD GNOd HIIVAAROLS 8 L3THLS "HIMIS ANYLINYS ‘NIYIAN HILYM

INVI ONIWM 8 3A[] SIH2[EH 319v3
KOLAYT) 40 NMOL

€% INJINAVC J0d 31Y¥DHEILYAD



"J9BUON) SIU} JapUN JOJOBIUCY JO JaUmQ 8y} Jo sybu Aue o} saipnfeid 00°0% laplo abueyn Ag sebuey) 18N
noyum ale JuswiAed jo aoueidedoe pue ‘JuswAed ‘aauenss| "U@IBY PaLWEU JOJOB[ILOY - -
sy} 0} Ajuo sjqeded st G3|41LL43D LNNOWY 9YL “9|qenobau jou s| 9jeoymiag siuL 0008 00°0$ STl
K2)i=Tq| Ag 00°0% 00°0% yjuopy siy} paaciddy |gjoL
. g i A du
LO3LIHOYY 00°0% 00°0% M b b
suoponpaq suonIppy AHYININNS H3AH0 IONVHO
("Payiad Junowe ay} yim wJojuod o} pabueyo aie ey} Jaays uosenupuon
By vo pue uoieayddy siyy uo saunby jje [eiu) ‘paljdde Junowe ay) Lol Siayip Payed Junoule J! uoneue(dxe yoepy)
/¥'G8G'8G $ gaiuas INnomy s o ;
ge0LL'gLs 000 ey uonusley sh|d ‘ysiul{ o] aouejeqg ‘6
Llfi@ B,
‘a3141L43D INNOWY 8y} jo uswAed o} papyua si e ST e e weee sae woeee s ;
J0JOBJLOA BU} PUE 'SJUSLLINDO( JOBRUOD BY) Yl SOLBPIOODE Ul SI YIOM SU3 Jo Ajenb auy) L1°G89°899 an( swAed ueuny 'g
‘pajesipul se passalboid sey ylopn 8y ‘Jaljeq pue “_."o_.ymE_oEm ‘abpajmoun| s,199)Y2Iy BGZCO'CELE 00 e sjuaWiAey 104 S81eoyIan SNOIAald $587 L
auy} Jo 15aq ay1 0] 1By} JaUMO BU} 0} SalIHED J0a)Iyoly 2} ‘uoneddde aaoqe auy} Buisudwod
E]EP 8U] PUE SUOIleAIBS]O 8)IS-U0 U0 peseq 'sjuaWIN20Q 19BJU0D 8y} Ujim 80UEPIOITE U]
INIINAVL HO4 FLVIIHILHID S.LOTILIHOYY 00°86Z'468% T uonualey ssa7 pauled |Bjo] ‘9
j QENWWHER
N\@@_ S— _O ‘ ' gFeeetes 0 oo uonuelay [Bj0L
> . a uoissIUWoD Ay Ry Eash
iz ) . _ é’ 01jqnd A1ejoN 00°0% |elale|\ paIo)s Jo %000 g
OHSH,, 10 Aep " :% | (o) B paquosgns . |
2 I o 2 115 fyunog 5@5@%3 o 2jelg EReATYes MO poje|dwod Jo %092 e
UL _m.- W Vk } . uonuslay ‘g
v )\ _% P AT _
\\\\ g 65lrL'eL8¢ 000 aled ol palolg pue pajsdwo) [ejol
GIEBODLOBYE!  f et IR R ST AN N NS ERTe g0 21e OL WNS JOBJUOYD °E
: 000 000 e Japio abueyn Ag sbueyn 1eN g
oul DO HOLOVHLINOD i
GFI8007A88%  rE s AEd aan g aRE D8 sl wns joenuon [eulbuo *L
‘anp mou s| ulslay
umoys jJustuAed JuaLIND JeY} pUB '1aUMQ) 8y} WOl paiieoal sjuswAied pue panssl
alam Juawhed Joy saleoyiua) snoiaald YaIum Joj 3IopA o) JojoenuoD eyy Aq pled DR TS e
u9aq 9ABY SIUNOWE |8 1By 'SIUSWN0( JDBJUOD B} YlIim 82UBPI000E Ul paja|dwod ‘JOBQUO) 8L} LIM LUORISULDD Ul ‘Mojaq umous se usiufed Joj spew si uojealddy
uoaqg sey juewihed Joy uoneolddy siyi Aq paianod ylom ay) ‘Jaijeq pue ‘UoljewLIoul
‘abps|mouy s,1010B1UO0D U] JO 1S8q ay] 0} 1B} SIS0 J0JoBHUOD paubBisiapun ay | LINIINAVd 04 NOILYOIT1ddVY S.HOLOVHINOD
'8)E( JoBIJU0D 1104 }0B1U0D
LELL-TLBYS IM 'Uolejddy
'soN josloid LELL Xod Od
_H_ 108U BIA ou| 'DON  Hojoriu0D) Wolq
—1 _
sopenuoy ] 0 pouiad L¥6FS 1M NISHY']
ey [
soump ] AAY AJOXOIH 8+€8
: 0} uONNGIISTA ¢ 'O uonealjddy uojkel0 ‘sauq siyBleH oBe3 ‘Mmssrze eeloid NOLAVTO 40 NMOL :1eump oy

TOBIE  #9IdloAu]

INIINAVd HO4 31VIIdiLd3D ANV NOLLYOI1ddV




By YSEI UIIM [[EApPUT UCIdY
000 2600001 000LL'e o000 000 Qo0Ll'e 000LL'e HeAND |1aJ3U0D JOY3IH 02 X .61 | LE
BY YsSELL UM [lempu] uoidy
000 %00°001 00'006°6 000 000 ou00s’s 00'006'6 HBAINY 9J2J3U0D dOHTH JBE X ¥ |9
lempus WD
000 %00°001 00'G8¢ 000 oo 00582 00'g8¢c youj $z Bunsixzg asnay pue snowsy | 6Z
00’0 %00°001 00'58Yy 0co 00’ 00'Gey 00'G8¥ lleMmpud JND YU 8L 7T
Ggeo- %ee 10k ST0.L8'Y oo 00’0 ST 0.8V 00 L08'F Jemag LU0IS J4aH 21-N YaU] FZ{ee
05+ %8186 00Ers'e 000 000 00'EVB'2 05" /66 Jomes UUOIS Jd40H SL-N UoU] 81 1g¢
HoAND
000 %007001L 008596 000 000 00°859'6 008596 8J8ISU0D Al SSB[D JOY3H 0¢ X.6L |12
HaAng
0gZ80’L- %88°501 0¥ 06¥'61 000 000 0¥ 06+'61 09°L0%'8L 818I2U0] Al 85810 dM3TH 49€ X e |0C
‘AD
000 %00°001 00 L66'96 Qo0 000 00'266'06 00°.66'96 00E'F I 183 ‘uoleaeoxg ABmpeoyY (61
000 %00°00% ooee 000 000 ooee 00ee ucnongsuoD Yo Aempeoy [81
sAepn-Jo-ubry
000 %00°001 00000 00’0 000 00°000°6 00°000'6 peoy jo Buigqrig pue Buures|p | L1
og flosdo]) Aepr-o-ubiy
oo0 %00700L 00'sH0'y 000 ocoo0 00°G¥0'% 00°5H0'Y apIsQ uoneloisey youail ANRN (oL
000 %00°00L 00000 000 000 Q0 000'e 00 0o0'e ojnoy Jomes JeIues g pue.es|d |Gl
000 %00°00L 00°086°L ooe 000 00°086'Z 00°086°2 SABA 4OU] 9 (f7)
00'69.L'2- %00 051 00'g6g'e 000 ooo 00'S6Z'8 00°0E%'S SAlBA You] g lE)
000 %00°00L ooGLgel 000 0g0 00°G/8'El 00'eL8'cl ONBA YU ZL 121
000 %0000 00'096'L2 000 000 00'096'L2 00'096°12 JeIpAH (L1
00°SLL M- %6E€al 00'6LS5'Y 000 000 00'GLG Y 00'008'e jolepeD 6060 ‘PERT JUBIPAH Youl 9|0l
00'096 %0005 00°096 000 o000 00’096 00°0Z6' B0BD "PEST WBIPAH UdU[ 816
Gl'198'¢- %00°9L1 00'EF6'8 000 0c'0 0o'eye'e Gz’ Le0's 8060 ‘URIN I USUT 818
00°08.- %9001 00'00L°g2) 000 000 00°00L°g21L 00 0e6'LEl 6080 "URN JSIBM DU L | 2
Z6€90 - %8201 25°196'8E 000 coo fasgis o g+ 00'¥06° .8 2oyuely Alejueg Jejewel] 1004 ¥ | g
00619}~ %¥6°1L0L 0s'zL0'e8 co'o 000 05'2L0°68 05 26¥'e8 S¢ Was ameg AlBjuES you| g (¢
v euet Buipp ‘aalg sjybley
000 %00°00L 100 000 000 Loo LoD ajfed - joguo) telep, Bunsiemad | ¥
04-UoN pue ‘auz Buipp
0c'o %0000k 00096 000 000 00096 00°096 ‘oau( subleH efbed -jonuo) uosoig g
000 %00°00]) 00°050°2 000 00520’ 00sz0'L 00°050'2 poloid aujue - Joguod Jel] | 7
000 %00°001 00'000'L9 000 goQg 00°000°19 00000 LY 108[01d BIBUT] - UONEZIIGON | |
{3+3+Q) ({340 g urjoN)
ajeq ol (=+0a)
(9-0) paioig pue palolg saR|d U uonea|jddy
ysid oL (019 pajordwion Apuesaig pouad syl ShO[ASI WOl anjea ON
UORUSIEY asuejey o rejor s[ensyeR pejaldiuog 3o panpaysg Moan 1o uonduasag bzl |
1 H 3] E| 3 a 2 a8 Y
uojieln ‘aauqg syubieH sifel "msSeyTE :joeQuon ZE2LE  :#ooloAy]
ON HUQHOL& 5,JOdIY
oL B op fobioou gy o P o1 aimowE ad16q SUoSaS U
y IE SJUROLUE ‘A I
£2/62/20 : ¥yeq uonesijddy P E.vwmuwﬂm s1 co_wmumm,_mu vm_cm_w m_‘_wu\nmmmhwo_
¥ : "ON uoneoddy Buuieios Juatuied Jo} UONEILLISD pue ucieoljddy
o 7 abe
viogened 133HS NOLLVIMINILNOD



: J9ur] ABiJ LRI 0B[day puy
0Z'¢.9 %6Z 06 0g'gse'o 000 08°962'9 000 000E6'9 puod u| jlog s|qejdssoaun aaowey |25
urojjog
0c0 %0000} 0000F'e Q00 000 o0 o0F'8 0000%'8 puy sadojs epig Jordwos puy 98I0 HL.G
1 14 G} Ieswelg
000 %0000 oo'ser'y co'0 0C0 00°G8Y'¥ 00585’y youj ZL o1 you] g ‘dey diy wrnipsiy (08
000091 %0070 000 000 oo0 00'o 00°009°L usA peziuBANeD You| g |8
pieno feg ‘ded @04u0
00°001°L %000 000 000 000 000 007001t ‘sajeg) deld) saoine( SINPnasg 1SN0 | 8¥
adid olfl ueiqg
oc'ees %0070 o0 000 000 oo 00'ees you] g Ulim Ususl] BURusA fojosuuegd | Ly
ic) pue adld 3jil UIBI
00'082'S %000 00°0 000 oo'o o000 Q0'082's paleioliad ysul 9 ynim youaaf Bunusa | oy
00’0 %00°00L . |GL'6EE'D 000 000 G.'6EE'D GLBEE' S[OYUEW ULIOLS [ G
pueng)
000 %0000l | 00°0FF'S 000 000 00 0PF'g QUOPF'S ysel| Ui [Iempus DY You] OE | bF
000 %0000l | 000642 000 000 00°06L°2 000642 [[Bmpuz 403% Youl 0g |EF
000 %00 001 00°959's 00'c 000 00°959'9 00959'9 d2d Udui gE{eF
plency
00’0 %0000} 0005’ 00’0 000 poose'l 00 05g’L ysel] yum lempus Jou youl ZL |1y
0070 %0000l | 00'GL6 000 000 00'GL6 00°G.6 irempud 4o youl gl | OF
000 %00°001 00692 %1 000 000 00'seT¥l 00'59Z'v1 dOd YDUf gl {6E
oo'0 %00°001 05°,9¢ 000 Q00 05°49¢ 05/9¢ | uofonnsuog Youd (g€
000 %00°00F C6'ETL'OL Q00 000 Zeeel'al ZB'ETL'OL (A'D 000'LE 1V 153) UoheARsXg puod | ¢
00’0 %00°001 00°000'9 00’0 000 000009 00°000'9 Buiggris pue Buuest) |og
Uy puod Jeiemiulols siybieH
aoo %00°00) ¥86CL 000 000 ¥e'8zs ¥8'6Cs aSe3 - josuod Jsjep, ‘Buusiemag s
aIy [|I4 PUR PuOd JSIemULONS
0c'o %00°001 00086°L 000 000 00086°L 00°086°L sjybieH elfeg - [oapuos uoisolg |42
‘18zfjjie ‘peeg ‘epeID
oC'o %0000} AR 000 05°L16'ES 0oC 0g°L162¢e ould flosdal) uoRRIcSaY S0BUaL [€€
osuaq] a1ebaiBBy
96°268'C1- Y%y 0L 95°15e'8¢ 000 L00ZE'S ge'lElee 00 PBY'ST osed you] F/1-| ‘oseg peoy [Z€
asua(
B8.°€80'9 %E0Co 128804 co°0 02 6LT'S L0'801°'59 DDZ8F'9L ajebaibby eseq you| g ‘sseg peoy |1g
000 %00001 00°00E'8 000 000 000026 000026 pubosg |og
000 %0000, |0 LLS 000 000 0T1L5 0Z'}i8 dey diry Anest |62
S099% %08°68 G801 00'¢ 000 GER0L'Y Q0SiGY g[oyuefy Lolg Yol) 09 |82
(4+3+q) {340 g 1 JON)
s3eQ OL =+
o0 paiolg pue paIoig o2Bld U uopesyddy
ysiutd oL {o/9) papdwon Apussaid pouad siyl Snolasld wold aingep "ON
UoHUS)Ty asueleg 74 210k sleusiein paie|dwos oM pa|npeyoas ¥I0MA JO Uonduaseq oy
1 H ) 4 E] a ) g v
uojie|D ‘eapq] sjuybley obeg “meapze : oeQUOD Z6RLE  © #2010AU[
oN 1oelord spoepyory
‘o D ottt ot 0y esess o1 iz ey SUOToRaSE
£2/62/80 : e¥eq uopedqddy Eﬁwmowhm 5 :Mmmoc_tmo uw__._mm memmM:an
¥ : "oN uopeojddy Buurepuos ‘Juawifed Jo} uopesmiyes pue uonesiddy
O
7o gehed . 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



£6°€06°L2 ¥l EgL's %S00 65°L¥l9/8 aoo 62'¢18°8S 0g'l2glle S200°298 SigJoL pueis
Jsziiied ‘peeg josdal
ooo 2%00°001 800 000 80°0 000 200 peaids-oy) vojjeloisay eaiy (I |66
(1ea1) @sIn0n
000 %00°00L 00'gsl'el 000 oFi¥e'e 0o0LE's o0o'8sl'sl aseq sjeBaibby paysmug uyouf ¢/ |85
000 %0000 | 00'SeE'e 000 00’0 00'628'2 00°5Ze'Z (ire1D) puBoRn | /g
(Uzipy “ezyied ‘pesg
000 %00°00L 05228’ L coo 05228’ 000 05Z2e’L [2i2USD) UCHRICISSY SSEIS) puod {96
000 %00°00} 0€'620' 00'Q 0g'820'y% 000 0e'820 uogelo}say puod Alelodws) |65
000 %00°001 00°9L8 00°0 009Lg 00 0098 ljosdo] siepljosuasaq/iilL #9
[e[e)0] %00°001 000822 000 00°0 Q0082 000822 puod - Bunesuibuz reojuyosioes g
{3+3+q} (310 g urjoN)
eq ol (T3+a)
{92} paiolg pue paiols a9e|d U uopesiddy
ysiuld o), e pejedwos Apussoid pousd siyl SNolASLd Wold enjep “ON
HonualEy asuejeq o 1elel steUS)eN pa1ajduion MIoAn panpaysg NI0AA J0 nopduosa way
[ H o E] a a 2 g v
uopie]D ‘aalQ spyBblaH ojfel "MSeFZE - 10BRuUoD - ZB2LE T astoAl]
'oN 39load s3o9HUY
‘0l -Aidde Aew swsy suyj Jo} UORUSIS] B]QBUBA SI9UM SIOBIUOD UO | UWN[OD 8s(
; “Ie[|op 1s91esU U} 01 palels ale SR ‘Mojaq SUCRE|nge) Ut
£Z/6Z/30 : 9yeq uopel[idy "paYOBRE §] UOREDYLISD paubls sJojoenuon
¥ : "o uoneoddy Buureluos Jusuiied o) uonealipen pue vonesddy
¥ io ¥ abed
133HS NOILYNNILNOD



ASPHALT -\

[ - coNcRETE
| . AGGREGATES |

{CONSTRUETIGN

1
PO, Box 1137
Appleton, WI 54912-1137

Phone: 920-749-3340
Fax: 920-749-3384

INVOICE# 31892

Estimate # 4

Invoice #:
Customer # 92773 Date:

TOWN OF CLAYTON
8248 HICKORY AVE
LARSEN, Wl 54947

Project Manager:

Contract 32488W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MCC INC,

Architect Project #
31892

: 08/29/23
Customer Reference:
Inveice Due Date:
Payment Terms:

C0023-09-22-D0286.24 CLLAYTON
10/28/23
NET 60 DAYS

Sam Woelfsl

Total US Dollars Due 57,343.44

MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

ltem# Contract Item Units Ut H'?cl:g Total
1 Mobilization - Entire Project 1.00| LsB 61,000.00 61,000.00
2 Traffic Control - Entire Project 1.001  L.5B 2,050.00 2,050.00
3 Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane, and Non-Po 1.00[ LSB 560.00 960.00
4 Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane A 1007 LSB 0.01 0.01
5 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35 1,791.00) LF 47 .50 86,072.50
& 4 Foot Diameter Sanitary Manhole 10588) VF 388.00 38,957.52
7 12 Inch Water Main, C809 1,660.001 LF 78.00 128,700.00
8 8 [nch Water Main, C909 132.00) LF 67.75 8,043.00
9 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, CO08 2000 LF 48.00 960.00
10 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, G909 Certalok 91.80| LF 50.00 4,575.00
11 Hydrant 400 EA 5,490.00 21,960.00
12 12 Inch Valve 3.001 EA 4,625.00 13,875.00
13 8 Inch Valve 3.00] EA 2,765.00 §,205.00
14 6 Inch Valve 400 EA 1,995.00 7,980.00
15 Clear and Grub Sanitary Sewer Route 1001 LSB 3,000.00 3,000.00
16 Utility Trench Restoration Outside Right-of-Way (Topscil, Se 1.00[ LsB 4,045.00 4,045,00
17 Clearing and Grubbing of Road Right-of-Ways 1.00| LSB 9,000.00 9,000.00
18 Roadway Ditch Construction 3,300.00( LF 0.01 33.00
19 Roadway Excavation, Est. At 4,300 C.Y, 1.00] LSB 6,997.00 96,997.00
20 24" x 38" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 144.00; LF 135.35 19,490.40
21 19" x 30" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 88.00| LF 109.75 9,658.00
22 18 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 54.00{ LF 54.50 2,943.00
23 24 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 77.001 LF 63.25 4,870.25
24 18 Inch CMP Endwall 100 EA 485.00 485.00
25 Remove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall 1.00 EA 285.00 285,00
26 24" x 38" HERCP Concrete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash 400 EA 2,475.00 9,900.00
Ra
27 19" x 30" HERCP Conerete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash 2001 EA 1,885.00 3,770.00
Ra
28 80 Inch Storm Manhole 449  VF 815.00 4,108.35
29 Heavy Rip Rap t7.00] SY 33.60 571.20
Page 1 of 3

Equal Opportunity Emplover



P.O. Box 1137

Appleton, W1 54912-1137
Phone: 920-749-3360
Fax: 920-749-3384

Invoice #:
Customer # 92773 Date
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date

LARSEN, WI 54947

Project Manager:

Contract 3248SW. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton

Make Check Payable to: MCC INC.

Payment Terms:

INVOICE# 31892

Estimate # 4
Architect Project #
31892
+ 08/29/23
: C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
: 10/28/23
NET 60 DAYS
Sam Woelfel

Total US Dollars Due 57,343.44

MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Item# ContractlItem Units um F]T:‘?tgg Total
30 Geogrid 6,200.00| SY 1.50 9,300.00
31 Road Base, 3 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 5,798.04] TON 1214 70,388.21
32 Road Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 3,159.14] TON 12.14 38,351.96
33 Terrace Restoration (Topsoil, Fine Grade, Seed, Fertilizer, 1.00| LSB 32,817.50 32,917.50
34 Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond and Fill Are 1.00{ LsB 7,980.00 7,980.00
35 Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond 1.00| LsB 729.84 729.84
An
36 Clearing and Grubbing 1.00) LSB 6,000.00 6,000.00
37 Pond Excavation (Est. At 21,000 C.Y.) 1.00| LSB 76,723.92 76,723.92
38 Ditch Construction 42.001 LF 8.75 367.50
39 12 Inch RCP 317.00| LF 45.00 14,265.00
40 12 Inch RCP Endwall 1001  EA 975.00 975.00
41 12 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 1.00| EA 1,350.00 1,350.00
42 30 Inch RCP 64.00( LF 104.00 6,656.00
43 30 Inch RCP Endwall 2.00| EA 1,395.00 2,790.00
44 30 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 2.00( EA 2.720.00 5,440.00
45 Storm Manhole .85 VF 535.00 6,339.75
46 Venting Trench with 6 Inch Perforated Drain Tile Pipe and Gr 000} LF 5.00 0.00
47 Connector Venting Trench with 6 Inch Drain Tile Pipe 0.00 LF 13.00 0.00
48 OQutlet Structure Devices (Flap Gates, Orifice Cap, Bar Guard 0.00 EA 275.00 0.00
49 6 Inch Galvanized Vent 0.00| EA 800.00 0.00
50 Medium Rip Rap, 8 Inch To 12 Inch Diameter, 1.5 Ft. Thick 195.00) SY 23.00 4,485.00
51 Disc And Compact Side Slopes And Bottom 10,500.00( SY 0.80 8,400.00
52 Remove Unacceptable Soil In Pond And Replace With Clay 1,422.00f s8Y 4.40 6,256.80
Liner
53 Geotechnical Engineering - Pond 1.00{ LSB 2,280.00 2,280.00
54 Till/Deconsolidate Topsoil 10,200.00|  SY 0.08 §16.00
55 Temporary Pond Restoration 111 ACR 3,630.00 4,029.30
56 Pond Grass Restoration (General Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch) 1,150.00| 8Y 1.15 1,322.50
57 Geogrid (Trail) 1,550.00| SY 1.50 2,325.00
58 1-1/4 Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Trail) 1,020.00f TON 12.90 13,158.00
Page 2 of 3

Equal Opportunity Empleyer




| ASPHALT.
| AGGREGATES )

e HEE e O STRUCHION]

To: Customer # 92773
TOWN OF CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE
LARSEN, Wl 54947

Contract 82485W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payahle to: MCC INC,

PO. Box 1137
Appleton, W1 54912-1137
Phone: 920-749-3340
Fox: 920-749-3384

INVOICE# 31892

Estimate # 4
Architect Project #

Invoice # 31892
Datfe; 08/29/23

Customer Reference: C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
Invoice Due Date: 10/28/23

Payment Terms: NET 60 DAYS

Project Manager: Sam Woelfel

Total US Doilars Due 57,343.44

MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Unit

item# Contract ltem Units u/m Price Total
59 Fill Area Restoration (Re-spread Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, 7.70[ ACR 0.01 0.08
Total : 876,141.59
Retainage : 0.00
Total Completed to Date : 23,145.56
l.ess Previous Applications 795,652.59
Total Due This Invoice : §7,343.44

Equal Opportunity Employer

Page 3 of 3



PO. Box 1137
Appleton, Wl 54912-1137
Phone: 920-749-3360

I AGGREGATE

U GO o CONS IO

INVOICE# 31892

Fax: 920-749-3384 Estimate # 4
Architect Project #
Invoice #; 31892
To: Customer # 92773 Date: 08/29/23
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference: C0023-09-22.00286.24 CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date: 10/28/23
LARSEN, Wl 54947 Payment Terms: NET 60 DAYS
Project Manager: Sam Woelfel
Contract 32485W. Eagle Haights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MCC INGC. Total US Dollars Due 58,585,47
MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
tem# Contract [tem Units um lyr?ég Total
1 Mobilization - Entire Project 1.00] LsB 61,000.00 61,000.00
2 Traffic Control - Entire Project 1.001 LSB 2,050.00 2,050.00
3 Erosion Gentrel - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane, and Non-Po 1.00( LSB 950.00 960.00
4 Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane A 1.00 LsB 0.01 0.01
5 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer, SDR 35 1.791.001 LF 47.50 85,072.50
8 4 Foot Diameter Sanitary Manhole 106.89| VF 368,00 38,967.52
7 12 Inch Water Main, C9C9 1,860.00f LF 78.00 128,700.00
8 8 Inch Water Main, C909 132.00p  LF 67.75 8,043.00
9 8 Inch Hydrant Lead, C909 20.001 LF 48.00 960.00
10 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C909 Certalok 91.50; LF 50.00 4,575.00
11 Hydrant 400l EA 5,490.00 21,960.00
12 12 Inch Valve 300 EA 4,825.00 13,875.00
13 8 Inch Valve 3.00[  EA 2,765.00 8,295.00
14 6 Inch Valve 4.00(  EA 1,995.00 7,980.00
15 Clear and Grub Sanitary Sewer Route 1.00[ LsB 3,000.00 3,000.00
16 Utility Trench Restoration Qutside Right-of-Way (Topsoil, Se 1.00| LSB 4,645.00 4,045.00
17 Clearing and Grubbing of Road Right-of-Ways 1.001 LsB 9,000.00 9,000.00
18 Roadway Ditch Construction 3,300.00] LF 0,01 33.00
19 Roadway Excavation, Est. At 4,300 C.Y, 1.001 LSB 86,987.00 96,987.00
20 24" x 38" HERCP Class IV Concrete Culvert 144001 LF 135.35 19,480.40
21 19" x 30" HERCP Class IV Congrete Culvert 88.00| LF 109.75 9,658.00
22 18 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewar 54.001 LF 54.50 2,943.00
23 24 inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 77.00f LF 63.25 4,870.25
24 48 Inch CMP Endwall 1.00[  EA 485.00 485.00
25 Ramove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall 1.00]  EA 285.00 285,00
26 24" x 38" HERCP Gonerete Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash 400 EA 2,475.00 9,800.00
Ra
27 19" x 30" HERCP Congrete Gulvert Apron Endwall with Trash 2.00] EA 1,885.00 3,770.00
Ra
28 60 Inch Storm Manhole 4490 VF 915.00 4,108.35
29 Heavy Rip Rap 17.00f &Y 33.50 571.20
Page 1 0f 3

Equal Opportunity Employer




[ aspraLt.

P.O. Box 1137

BTG  Appleton, WI 54912-1137 INVOICE# 31892
A QRN ETTLETYTNA\  Phone: 920-749-3360 -
— e T o inr— stimate # 4
CONERETEYCONSTRUGHION] Fox: 920-749-3384 Architect Project #
Invoice #: 31892
To: Customer # 92773 Date: 08/29/23
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference: C0023-09-22.00286.24 CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE Invoice Due Date: 10/28/23

LARSEN, Wi 54947

Contract 3248SW. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MCC INC.

NET 60 DAYS
Project Manager: Sam Woelfel

Payment Terms:

Total US Dollars Due §8,585.47

MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

ltem# Contract ltem Units Uum Fl’erg Total
30 Geogrid 6,200,001 &Y 1.50 9,300.00
31 Road Base, 3 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 5,798.04| TON 12.14 70,388.21
32 Road Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 3,159.14]  TON 12.14 38,351.96
33 Terrace Restoration {Topsoil, Fine Grade, Seed, Fertilizer, 1.00] LSB 32,917.50 32,917.50
34 Erosion Control - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond and Fill Are 1.00[ LsB 7,980.00 7,980.00
I?;E Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Helghts Stormwater Pond 100 LsSB 729.84 729.84
n
36 Clearing and Grubbing 100 LSB 5,000,00 6,000.00
37 Pond Excavation (Est. At 21,000 C.Y) 1001 LSB 76,723.92 76,723.92
38 Ditch Construction 42.001 LF 8.75 367.50
39 12 inch RCP 317.00)  LF 45.00 14,265.00
40 12 Inch RCP Endwall 1001 EA 975.00 975.00
41 12 Inch RCP Endwalt with Tragh Guard 1.001  EA 1,350.00 1,350,00
42 30 Inch RCP 64.00( LF 104.00 6,656.00
43 30 Inch RCP Endwall 200 EA 1,305.00 2,790.00
44 30 Inch RCP Endwall with Trash Guard 2001 EA 2,720.00 5,440.00
45 Storm Manhole 1185 VF 535.00 6,330.75
46 Venting Trench with B Inch Perforated Drain Tile Pipe and Gr 0.00f LF 5.00 0.00
47 Connector Venting Trench with 6 Inch Drain Tile Pipe 0.001 LF 13.00 0.00
48 Outlet Structure Devices {Flap Gates, Orifice Cap, Bar Guard 0.00] EA 275.00 0.00
49 8 Inch Galvanized Vent 0.00[ EA 800.00 0.00
80 Medium Rip Rap, 8 Inch To 12 Inch Diameter, 1.5 Ft. Thick 195.00f  8Y 23.00 4,485.00
51 Disc And Compact Side Slopes And Botlom 10,600.00|  SY 0.80 8,400.00
52 Remove Unacceptable Soil In Pond And Replace With Clay 1422001 SY 4.40 6,256.80
Liner
53 Geotechnical Engineering - Pond ‘ 1.00f LsSB 2,280.00 2,280.00
54 TillDeconsolidate Topsoll 10,200.00{ 8Y 0.08 816.00
55 Temporary Pond Restoration 111 ACR 3,830.00 4,020.30
56 Pond Grass Restoration {Generai Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch) 1,150.00( SY 1.15 1,322,50
57 Geogrid (Trail) 1,550.00( SY 1.50 2,326.00
58 1-1/4 Inch Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Trail) 1,020.00f TON 12.90 13,158.00
Page 2 of 3

Equal Opportunity Employer




| ASPHALT

.

YCONSTRUGHION

To: Customer # 92773
TOWN OF CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE
LARSEN, WI 54947

Contract 32483W, Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Make Check Payable to: MCC ING,

P.O. Box 1137

Appleton, WI 54912-1137
Phene: 920-749-3360
Fax, 920-749-3384

Invoice #;

Date:

Customer Reference:
Invoice Due Date:
Payment Terms:

Project Manager:

INVOICE# 31892

Estimate # 4
Architect Project #
31892
08/25/23
€0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
10128123
NET 60 DAYS

Sam Woelfel

Total US Dollars Due 58,585.47
MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Unit

item# Contract ltem Units UM Price Total
59 Fill Area Restoration {(Re-spread Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, 7.701  ACR 0.01 0.08
Total: 876,141.59
Retainage 0.00
Total Completed to Date ; 21,903.53
Less Previous Applicaiicns : 705,652.59
Total Due This Invoice : 58,585.47

Equal Opportunify Employer

Page 3 of 3




