MCMAHON11 \ D
@

March 15, 2024

Town of Clayton

Attn: Kelly Wisnefske, Administrator
8348 Hickory Avenue

Larsen, WI 54947

Re: Town of Clayton
Eagle Heights Drive & Wing Lane
Water Main, Sanitary Sewer, Street & Stormwater Pond Construction
Certificate for Payment #4
McM. No. C0023-09-22-00286.24

Dear Kelly:

Enclosed herewith is Certificate for Payment #4 for the above referenced project. This Certificate is

issued to MCC, Inc. in the amount of $26,355.66 for partial payment for work performed through
February 28, 2024,

Please process the enclosed, and forward payment to MCC, Inc. Should you have any questions, please
contact our office at your convenience.

Respectfully,

d D. Werner, P.E.
Vice President / SR Municipal Engineer

BDW:car
cc: MCC, Inc.
Enclosure: Certificate for Payment #4
SERVICE
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. 1445 McMAHON DRIVE NEENAH, WI 54956 Mailing P.O. BOX 1025 NEENAH, W1 54957-1025 I N s P I R E D

PH 920.751.4200 FAX 920.751.4284 MCM@MCMGRP.COM WWW.MCMGRP.COM SINCE 1909



McMAHON ‘& o™ eatieses  CERTIFICATE FOR

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. ;iL;PHONE ggg‘;g-ﬁgi PAYMENT
Contract No. €0023-09-22-00286.24
TOWN OF CLAYTON Project File No, €0023-09-22-00286
8348 Hickory Avenue Cerifficate No. Four (4)
Larsen, Wl 54947 Issue Date: March 15, 2024
Project: Eagle Heights Dr & Wing Ln Water Main,
Sanitary Sewer, Street & SW Pond Const.

This Is To Certify Tnat, In Accordance With The Centract Documents Dated: {Date of Contract Agreement)

MCC, Inc.

2600 N. Roemer Road

PO Box 1137

Appleton, Wl 54912-1137

Is Entifled Te Partial Payment For Work Performed Through: February 28, 2024

Contractor's Application for Payment Attached
X] Itemized Cost Breakdown Attached

Originat Contract $867,008.45 Completed To Date $885,822.02
Net Chonge Orders +$18,813.57 Retainage $5,000.00
Current Contract Amount $885,822,02 Subtotal $880,822.02
Previously Certified $854,477.36

Amount Due This Fayment: $26,355.66

Please process and forward payment to MCC, Inc.

Certified By:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.

Neenah W
W07

D Werner, P.E. R

Vice President / Sr Municipal Engineer

PROJECTS\CO023\092200286\24 EAGLE HEIGHTS CR ROAD UTILITYACONSTR\CONTRACT\CER-PAYMENTS\CERT-PAY 04




oyEpasIds AugRias X MuBRH HISEI0 ARd-HeDmuRued-Je0RIRAUAZISUSOAINN pEC) 1P S1yBISY 61529 FZIGRZ00ETE0CE0OISLOTrOEAM

[0EEPTEES [ewnases | TESTETES | [arZEe‘eEes looo0n'ss ] [08BLe'S0Es ] {BrsnaUL "EE YBNOIY “LT SWRRY) TYL0.L-ANS
05 LI6TES T 0005 0SLIG€E5 T 0008 0005 05" LT6'ZTES 05 LI6ZES s30T ("A"S D0£'E 38 153 Iejp LOJSDUT USR] ‘Pas ‘apels 2uy ‘|1osdo)} uopeImsey A0BLS), £
SEZEE'DPS £6'598'S £7085'SS 64904 TO0ZZ'es TSz S6TLET'SES 06'E68' 0008 00SEr'STS YIZTS NOL 0017 ssua( alesu3dy a5ed Youl v/ T-1 ‘sseg pecy e
TE88E UG POEsLS 0008 07'8L2'SS 98'YEY TO'60T 595 ST'FIE'S o0o0os 00°78HALS PLTLS NCOL  00£'S asuaq ajedeuddy aseg you € ‘ssegproy  LE
OD"00E'6S 0073 0003 00°0% 0000£'6% 00z'9 00°0% 00°00E'6$ 0S'TS XS 0079 prdoen  pg
hravisd T 0003 00°0% 0ZTLSS Fas 0008 0T TLES 09'EES K LT dey diy Mea “6E
SEBOT'YS oy 0o'0s 0008 SEBOTYS 5ard 00°0% 00°'SLEPS 00°ST6% A& AU WIS U 02 ST
00'0LL'ES T 0008 0008 QUDLLES z 00°0% 00DLEES 00°S88'TS 'l oz PR YSEL UMM JIRMPUT Uoady 12AINT 818 0UCT dI4FH LOEX 6L /2
00700663 ¥ 00'0% 0003 00°006'6% 4 00°0% 00°006'68 00'SLPES L= 'Y YSEIL Yl |[EAMPUY Loy LFAING 33310003 dIWTH WBEX T ST
00°§87% T 6005 00°0% 00°582% T 00°0% 00°582% 00'582§ °3 T {I=MPUZ JIND YoUl $T BuRsig Bsney pue asowsy ‘67
00°S5YS T [ 00°0% 00'58PS T 00°0% 00'58YS 00'58Y% 'y T {lempu3 JND YN BT v
ST0L8'YS 72 00'0$ 0008 STOLETS 173 09'0% 00°£08'FS ST'E9% E -T2 185 ULIONS JdAH ZT-N YU ¥2 €2
DOEPGTS s 00'0% 00'03% OEEVS'TS +s 00°0% 056525 05'rss E - 1D WOLS JdAH ET-N YW 8T ZT
00°859'6% 88 00'0§ 0003 00'859'6% 88 00'0$ 00°859'6% SLE0TS -] HSANG HAUOY Al SSBID dJUTH LOEX 6T T
OrOEY'ETS vrE 00°0$ 00'0% 05 06%'6T$ T 00'0% 05°20b'8TS SESETS E -1 HSAIND 292IUCD Al SSBID JOHIH BEX WE 0T
00°£66'96% T 0005 00'0% 00°/66'96% 1 00'0% 00265965 00" £66'96% 10T "A"D DOE'P 18 353 ‘UoRARIXT AemMpeOY 6T
00'EES 00£'E 00°0% 00°0% 00'ges DOE'E 0008 00°E€$ 1008 41 00EE UDAINRISUS) Y2310 ABMpROY BT
000C0'ES T 0005 00'0% 00°0$ 00'000'6% T 0000065 00'000'68 $1 T SABA-JO-24S1Y ROy 0 BulGgnio pue Bupean  Z§
[ 7] 1eeL T A iy | Ab le301 [ Ie30L Alp 18301 | @< 3un wn Ao uoRdnasag way
93eQ oL pARidwa) 0 ABg-197] £0 ABd-133 70 fed-um) T0 AB4-1150 saniueny pig
WHCLS NV 133415 | aig 3sve
TOELE OCES Jooog | [ooos | [EE=Eoes 05 £50° 9525 SLTLVSIES {BAISNPUY| “9T YENQUIE -4 SWak) TL101-ANS
00°SP0 TS T 000% 0005 0005 00°SH 0TS T 00SE0TS 00'SHOYS st ["K'S 06£'7 3% 153 "LPINA ‘PBsg ‘|losda) } Ap-1o-14BR JPISHNG UCKEI0SAY WUSILAYIAN 9T
00°C0a'ES T 0008 0005 00'0% 00°000'E$ I i00°000°ES 00°000'ES 1T Moy JamBS AIZIUES QD PUE ES)) ‘ST
00'086°LS 4 00'0% 00'es 00°656'T$ T 00°§86'SS £ 0O'086°4S 60°S66'TS ‘| ¥ SABATOU 9 T
00'S6LES € 00'0$ 000§ CO°DES'SS z 00°592'2$ T I00°0ESSS 00'S9LTS G-I aaEAYn R CEL
DU'SLB'ETS € 00'0% 000§ 00'SEI'TS T 00°0SZ'6$ z 00'SL8ETS 00'SZ9'7S - sMRAYUTET  TT
00°096'TZS 4 0008 00705 60°08'5S T 00°0LFITS £ 00°096'125 00°05bSS =T WePAH T
00°SLS'PS 0516 00°0% ovos 60°LES 0sL 0070027 2 £0'008'2S c0'05$ 4788 JOJELIAD 606D ‘PEFT WEIPAH Yol 3 0T
00'096% 0z 00°0% o00es 00°096% 14 000§ C00Z6'TS 0ers 47 oy 6063 ‘PRATIUCIPAH LIS 6
QO'EVG'ES zer 00'0% 00°0$ 0S'DI68S 20T 05TE0TS -3 52'TROGS S£I9% E R 606D VB JSIBM PUIE R
00°00£°82TS 059'T 00°0% 0o 00°0vS'EES i1 00°08T'S6% 0zz'T 00°026'LETS 00°82$ ERINI7N 6053 ‘Ul JRM YN ZT L
S I9E'RES 88°50T 00°0% 0008 TSLIETTS 6808 0000925 5L 00F087E5 00°89ES A E0T JoUURY Aleyjues JSpmglocdy 9
05°ZL0'68% T6LT 0003 00'es 05TESEIS 1154 00°055'59% 08E'T 0S'LSF'ERS 05°LYS 41 LS SE HOS Uamas MEJUES YU S
1861 ) fI0L | AD 1=101 ) 101 Ao 1eo1 | Ao [e30L |_®ud3un wn Ao vondioseq =
Meq 01 pARua) 0 Aedad £0/=d-10 70 Aeg-1130 T0 f2d-115) Seppuzan pig
HILYM ANV AYVLINYS | I3 359
[torororas |00 | [ooseeTs ] [F05e®0ss [oFooEes | [rooteves ] {oasnput “¢ Y3noayl =T swall) 1¥101-ans
005 T 0005 0005 1008 1 00°05 T005 T0'05 %1 T S| PUOJ-UON puE BuE] Fulp 'SAL SIGEBH a[fed - (00D sAjem Bupiemal
[60°0965 T 000s 000$ 0070965 T 00°0$ Q0096S 00°086% €11 SBIUINN PUed-UON PuB ‘auey Uiy ‘ondQ SEIeH 9183 - pAtos uoisesl g
00°0507$ 1 0005 0O'STO'TS D50 00'$20°TS sl ] 00'0$ 00°050°T$ 00°050'2S s P30 BARUT - [O/UOI YRIL T
00°D00F9% 1 0% 00°0% 00°006'5S 060 00°00%'9% 0ro 00°006°T9% D0°000'TSS i D30 PURUT - vORBZIITON T
301 | Ao 1etol | &0 1oL A 12301 | Ao 1E10L [ 1230 A4 HUN uun | AIg uondInsag =l
Zju( 0] parzdwa) t0 Aea-4) £0 Aed TR0 20 Aeg-1a0 10 Red-nay SSNUEND Pid

LETT-ZT6YS I ‘uerenddy
LETT %08 Od

pEoY JAWR0Y "N O0ST
“INI 32,

SZOT-LS6YS / 9S6FS LA “Yeuaan

SEOT X8 Od

BAL( UDYBININ ST

“ONI ‘SALVI2035SY NOHYININ

=rauiug

IvHINES | B I5vE

FEYREOO-TL-60-ET000 "ON Peluely

NOLDTYLSNOD ANOd HALYAINEOLS 7 13TH1S YIMIS AMTLINYS NIVIN 331vA
ANYT DNIM R JAING SIHDEH 119v3

NOLAVIZ 0 NMOL

P INJINAVA HOL JLVIEHILHTD



TesyspESIdS ARYMSD I BYBIEH 216230 Aed-HepiRuRLsEL-Bo aRILeOMSUCOYRIGN pet 1o SyBiey &)fea p2I0RZ00ZZA0IEZ00DISLOINOHA M

:uonex[ddy sl 9ng Junowy
:uenen|ddy snoinald

[yt £P'085 8% 6/ ETEBES GETLLEVSS 25088 1545 ‘03NS
00°000°S$ 00°05 o0es PEBIY'ES 88°65Z'ETS adewElsy
z0'zza'sEss £7°0RS'8S BLETR'RSS 0£'06T'2555 05" LEL'S9Z5 :aje( 0} pajaden
[0 Teeesss | [Eros5es ] [6rEikEEs | [oEveTTssES | [o5IEveses REEEE ] {anjsniau) 65 YENDaYL T SuBt) TYIOL
69'6BL £LTS — | [ooos | [e0EZEDTS | [TocggTerts | [ooDBs’sTs | [ewswRTIRLS | (2AISDAUT “§S YENOI PE SWSH) 1Y101-8NS
8005 oLL 00705 2005 0LL 0003 0003 2003 005 w8 {pass pue ylosdo] peasdsay) UORLICISSY BRIV (I3 65
DO'BST'ETS 0z0°T 00'0$ 0¥ LUE'ES 908 09°0T2'6% [273 o00s 00'8ST'ETS 067T$ NOL  0Z0'T (e} ssunoj; ssey #eBauS8y Paysd Youl£/T-T "85
00'SZETS CSS'T 0005 00°0$ 00°5ZETS 0S5T 000 00°STETS 0518 RS DSS'T (pea1) prufcen 25
0STTELS 0sT'T 00708 08'2ZZETS osT'T 00°0% 00°0% 0S2ZETS STIS S OST'T (42N USR] PRSS [BISUSD) UOHEIOISIY SSEID pUSd "9
DE'GTOFS T o005 0£°6Z0'FS wT 0005 0008 0E'6T0°PS 00°0E9°ES w1 uepelassy pucd Aesodws| '4S
00°9T8% 00T0T oS 009188 ooz'or 00°0% 00°0% Q0ITES 80°0% RS 00T0T sdda ] 2BpIOSUCIBGAIL  ¥S
00'08ZES T 0070% 0o0% 00°08Z'2$ T 0g0g 00°08T'T3 00°082'CS 1t PuUOd - SuPSUISUT [N ES
08'957'9% et 00°C$ 08'957°9% T 000§ 0008 00'0E6°9% or'rs AS SLST SPIYL ] JSU ABLD LA 20100} PUR PUOJ U] 110§ 3gRidamenn saowsy 7S
00°00v'8% 00501 000§ 00'0% 00°00v'8S 00501 000§ 00'00v'8% 0g'0$ AS 0050T wopjog pue sedols 3pis Pedwod pue sy IS
00°SgF TS S6T Q00§ 00°0$ 00°S8Y'YS s61 050 00°SBY'YS 005X AT 6L dey dy wnipap 0%
co'os 0 000§ 00°0% 00'0% 00'0$ 00°009'TS 00'008% " g WEA PSTIUBNES U “6F
00°00T°TS v 00'es 00°0$ 00°0% 0o'0s 0000T'TS 00°SLES L= {paeng Jeg ‘ded 20YHQ ‘s92e0 dely) SAMEQ BINDNIS IBAND 2
00°0% [ 00°0s 00'0§ 00'0% 06°0$ 00°EESS 00°ETS R 2d1q B)1L UIRIQ LPUJ 9 LRIM USR] BUBUSA SOPUNGD LY
00°0% [1} o0es 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0STSS 00°ss 4 080T |[L243E1 [PARLE PUE SClld S} UIRIG PARTICHI YoU| 9 UM 1PuR L Bujusp "o
SLHEEDS S8TL 00°0% 00'0% SLBEEDS S8TT 00°0$ SLGEE'SS DOSESS TA s8I S[OYUEIN UMOIS TSt
00°0FFSS 4 00°0% 00705 00°0F'SS [4 [V elily 000 F'S3 00°0ZLES -4 PABND USELL YU [[BMPUT DY LPUI O0F BE
00°06LTS z 0004 00'0§ 00'06/°TS T 00°0$ 006L2S 00'56ETS |z leMpul do4 WUl 08 e
00°9599% 3 o0es 00°0% 00°958'98 ] 0005 00°955'9% 90°¥0TS ERlN ] dOHWPUI0E T
00°DSETS 1 00°0$ 0008 00'0SETS T 00°0% a0'0SE'TS 00'0SETS el T PJEND YseIL UAIA [2MPUZ GOY WPUEZE TP
00°526% T oons 00°0% 00°5£65 T 00'0$ 00°5£68 00°SL6% el T 1IEMPUT dDH YU ZT  OF
00°S9T¥TS fass o0es 00°05 00°S8TYTS LIE 0o0% 00'S9TYTS 00°SPS 41 LIE dOYWPUIZT 6E
052985 k4 00°0$ - c00% 05'£98% T 00'0% 05£8ES S£8S 4T ueEIIISUD) UMK)  BE
TE'ETL'OLS T 00es 00°05 TEECLILS T 00°0% TEETL'ALS T6ETLAUS st T ("A’3 DO0'TT 3 353) woReAedxI pliod  “LE
00'000°9% I 00°0$ oo'as 00°0% 00°000°8% T 00°000°9% 00°000°9% 1 1 Suigqnuo pue Suiesy  "9g
VB E2LS T 00°0$ 007038 VB BLLS T 00°0$ YeGTLS VBOLLS sTO% N PUod PUR pund JeyemunIalg ssuBeH d18ed - [OnuoD J31BM Bupmemag  "gE
00°086°£8 T 00 0% a00% 0008 00'086°25 T 00°086LS 00°086'LS 5T F BHIY ||l PUE Pucd Jejeawicls SB[aH 31¥e] - jauo) ualses3 b
[Elo) | Ao 12301 | %o 1230 AD 12301 | Ao le10L A 18304 | =sud3mn aun  AD uoRdisag =]
918d 01 parRydwiod 0 Aea1a) £0 /419D 79 Ard-ha) TO R ssnnuenh pia

aNOd 33LYAMINGOLS | aiF 35vE

LETT-ELERS I "UCIRIicy

LEL1 %29 04

pROY JoWady "N 6052

“IN] SO
STOT-/56YS / 95675 I YrussN FTIRTO0-LE-60-ETO0D "ON PEI0D
SEOT X089 Od NOLLINYISNOD ANOd HILYMINYOLS '8 LIFULS EIMIS AIVLINYS NIV JLIvm,
AL VOURNDI SEET ANY] DNIM 2 JAIEA SIHDISH 319v3
“INISILVIDI0SSY NOHVINSIN “Rewmguz NOLAYTD 30 NMOL

t# INJFWAYd HOd FLYIEHILRHED



MCMAHON 1445 Meviahon BDrive  P.O. Box 1025 APPLICATION |

Nesnah, Wl 54956 Neencth, Wi 54957-1025

MeMAHOM ASSOCIATES, INC. Telephone:  (920)751-4200 FO R PAYM E NT

FAX: {920)751-4284
{Cwner) PROJECT: EAGILE HEIGHTS DR
TOWN OF CLAYTON CONIRACTOR MCC, Ine,
§348 HICKORY AVE Contract No. C0023-09-22-00286.24
LARSEN, WI 54947 Projfect No. C0023-09-22-00286

Application No, 4
Application Date  2/28/24
Period From 1/1/24 To  2/28/24

Application s Made For Payment In Connection With The Above Contract,
The following documents are affached:

[ schedule Of Values

[~} Schedlule OF Unit Prices

[J Inventory Of Stored Materials

The Present Status Of The Account For This Contract Is As Follows:

Original Contract $867,008.45 Completed To Date $885,822.02
Net Change Orders $18,813.57 Retainage 0 % $5,000.00
Current Contract Amount $885,822.02 Subtotal $880.,822.02
Previous Applications $879,722.02

Amount Due This Applicafion: $1.1¢0,00

The undersigned Contractor hereloy swears, under penalty of gerjury, that (1 All previous progress payments recelved
from the Owner. on account of work performed under the contract referred ¢ above, have been applied by the
undersignad to discharge in full all obligations of the undersigned incurred in connection with work coverad by prior
Applications For Payment under scid confract, being Applications For Payment numbered 1 through 2
inclusive; and 2} All materiak and equipmant incorporated in said project or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application For Payment are fres and clear of all lisns, claims, securty interesis and encumbrances.

Doted FEBRUARY 28 20 24 MCC, Inc.

COUNTY OF  Outagamie Yo iname & fifie) \/{C@ Pﬂ%S!Oﬁ’hL

STATE OF

© PBefore me on this 28 dayof  _FEBRUARY 2 24 Personally appeared Joyee Murphy Steams

known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he/fshe is the

Vice President ,uumru.,,, of the Confractor above mentioned; that he/fshe

ititle) \‘o“‘?gﬂ L. 7*
executed the above Appglication For demeh \d‘s'icﬁemem
thergin are true, correct and complefe, "“ @,D T4 &
My Cormmission Expires: Q1/0%/2027

WAIWP\Forme\Bidding-ContractApp-Pay- Mohd.og




TOBNUOD SIU JSPUN JOREAUOY IO Bumey SU Io sjybBi Aue o) esipnfard 9003 lepuy oBusy) Ag ssfiueys 1N
oM 22 JudliAed 1o anueydadoe pue uewied ‘GIUENSS| “LIsIoyY patuel JORANGD 0008 o8 oL
st 01 Auo sigeded s1 J3LLHID INNOWY SUL 21Genobau Jou St 81804185 SIUL oo
:3jed . Ag 00'0s go0% IO Sis paATIBAY [21a]
. " . * . A [+]
LOFUHOHY 00 0% l5eig'sls G
suGnpegd SUCIEDDY ASVITANS M3IOH0 IOoNVYHD
{PpBEI JUNCWE Su M LLIOJE0S 0] DEBURYYD 818 Ju) JA51S HOJEMIHO.
21 40 puE HOFeoRICY SIy U0 S2INGY IR 1EI Ponae JUNoWR SI} LY SIOLED BOHLISS JUROWE § UCHRHEKING YIERY}
0C'0CL'LS  gminiuao INnoWY e . -
gogooesy 0 T ucnUBIY Snid ‘ysiid ol souees 5
ICIORILOG S} PUE 'SIUBWINOGE 1BEU0D SU) WA BOUEPIO0E U & JI0As 3L 40 Agend syl 0oeoElE e ong jusufed MSLnG °g
ﬁ.:‘_:fmﬁ&uﬁ se passaifiod ey oA BUE 'JSHed PUe "UODBULCIU ‘BSBPBIMOW SI0SILIY COEELETIBY 0 e SIUBWARY J0g SIEONILIST SNOIAGIH §8671 2
.aﬁ%ms Sifpe je] BUMG B 0] SSYLH0 10apyary au "uoleodde sacqe aup Buisudwos
-~ /n.ud_r- zien 2Ul P shglenesqo a)is-Uo LS PASEA ‘SIUSLINIOQ JOBILOD Bl LIm BOUBICOIE U]
& e % ANTFWAYD BO4 UFDHAINTD S.L0FHIUY i uonualey 5597 peuiel 2ol '
& 5. A Z0°ze80ess
sgere D PP ——
0003 IBUSIBI DRICIS 10 %000 4
00'000'S% sHoRA pEEIdIOD JO %000 2
OSSN G
Faviroras e s[eQ Ol palnig pus pelviduio) [B10) F
Pz it e - a1ed O] WNg PeEnon '
U DO HOLOVMINGD FAcg oA R +15: Iapiq ebusyn Ag sBueyn BN Z
’ m‘v.moo_hmmw .......................... - WG 10844H0D nm_.xmm.xu L
umols WwstAed 3USLIRD Je PLUB YSUM( S} LG DBAIGTS: sjuswied
=DUE PONSS] SIOM JUSLUABR JOL SSIEDIHS S SNOWMaIC UDIUAR JOL YIOAR JO) SO0 4L0D a1 GEUOERE 51 TRUS LORBAURISS
Aq piad ussg 2ABY SIUNOWE 12 Jel | "SIUaLLNScy I0ERUOT ST LM S3UBpIosoR Ui paredwos PRALOT Bl Ly HOITBULO Ul MOjSq LMOYS SE ‘Wiowided 1oy speus si uogEoRddY
ussq sey juowlag 1o uopeonddy Si AG DRISA0D WM 3L ISI[8g PUE "UOHEBLIGL
"SBpaMOLY S0IRAUOD SU 403580 SUf 0} 2L S91e0 JODBIIOD PeUBISIApUN SUL LNIWAYD YOS NOLLVOITddV SHOLOVELINOD
=Yeg 13Enueg PGS PRGUeD
LELL-ZLEYS 14 LUow(ddy
oy waloid gl x0d Od
oayyRY BA Ui D0 eEgued mey
sopenuos [} 01 pouag PGPS 1AM “NISUVYT
1Sy -
oumy IAY AHOMOIH gvEs
< 03 UeKRETIEIG £ 1"ON vonEsddy uojde] ‘2auq sudieH o123 WMSerEs  goofosd NOLAYIO JO NAMOCL usuwgop
1SZ0F 3 321040%

INFNWAYd HO4 S1VIIILH3ID GNV NOLLVY O iddY



empu3 diNd
oo S00°C0L ao'ege 060 oo 00'G8e anese you| +z Buisixy asnay pue sA0Wwsy (67
GO0 %0001 GOS8y 0o'c . a0 0G'S8Y¥ oragdy Hempu 40D Ul g1 172
GZ'E9- %ZE Lo T AL 000 000 ST e on 08’y JoMeS HUOIS J4GH 2N U #2182
GS¥G %EeL 88 COEP8'E 000 00’0 oOEPE'Z 0571882 JamMag LIS 3daH Zh-N YR 8L jZ22
Hamns
00’0 %0000 1L O0'8G0'6 000 000 00'BSe'6 00°aGe’s 32ICUCD Al SSEID dOMIH L€ XLEL [T
HBAND
08°Z80°1- %38'50L or0a¥'sL oco GO'D orOBY'8L D9 20F'8L 2180000 A SSBID JOMIH W88 X LT 10T
(6,838 %00'00L 00’ 266'06 oo'g 00°0 00°166'06 00 L6635 AT 008 I 183 “uoneaps Aempeoy {5l
000 %00'Q00L 0o'ee 0G0 00’0 o0'ee ooee HOZONNSUCT O] Aempaoy (3]
shepjo-ubg
oo %0000 06'000°6 0c G 200 0070008 000006 peoy Jo Bugeus pue Suues|o 2L
. 25 "osdol ) Reas-o-ubnd
000 %0061 0y S0y oca 000 0060y 00'SPO'y MmN uoReIsISAY Yousiy Al 9k
00’0 %0000k 00000 000 200 00°000'e 00 000'e a0y Jemag ARIUeS nID pue 181D (GL
0o %00°00L 00°086°L 0oo 000 00°086'L 00088’ BAIBA YO B {FL
00'684°2- %G005L 0o'Geee 000 000 00G62% DO'0ESS BARBA YO B {EL
000 %0001 00°GL8°EE 000 00'e 005i8'cl poGi8'elL SAlBA UOUL 2L 1EL
050 %00°00L 00'096°LT 000 000 0009612 00098°1E WEIpAH L]
00Gii' - %BE'E0L 00°GiGY 000 a0a 0055 80D08'e 3O[UaD 6060 ‘PR WRIDAH uoul § |G
00006 %0005 00086 00’0 oo 00006 00°0Z8°L 8060 ‘peoT epAM Lo g |5
Gi'198'e- %00'8LL o0eys'8 00’0 GO o0Cks's T i80'G 5060 "URK IAEM YOU| 8 18
o0'084- %1900 oo 004’3zt o0'G oo o0ool'egt ornes' sl GOBD "UERH JBBAM USUI ZL {2
7590 - %LREZQL £5°/06°8E 000 O] 529688 00°v08' L2 sloyueyy Aepues SRR 0] + |9
00'Gig' - %¥e 101 05 zi0'se 000 000 05Z20'se 09 iGr'e] SE (IS Yomeg Aejes youl g 1§
v euE Buias ‘oAl siybieH
a0°0 200004 LO0 ao0o 000 o 100 eifeg - |joauo] Jeiean ‘Buleesmag iF
04-UON pUE ‘eueT Duis
o0'g %0000t 00096 Q00 Q0o 50096 007096 ‘A sjubey eibeg - lonuog ucsag g
000 %00001 000802 coo ato 800S0’z 080502 weloid a:gus - jonuog sledt |z
000 %0000 00°004°18 000 000 00000'L9 00000 LS yoaloid SIRES - UOLEZHQON §
{3+ (3 4o g unionN}
aegel {3:q}
2r-0) pasoig pue pRIIS oseld W] voneanddy
ESUELT {219 pajagdwo] Apuasaid pouEd SIL SNO[ADI HI014 snfep oN
HORUS9M aouejeg % oL sfepoRy PARJUWOD HIOM PamBAYLE RO Jo vogduasag wiay
i H 9 E 3 a 3 g -
uozAe] ‘aautg s1ybiay eifeg MSerZe : PBAUCD 15Z20% ! § 82I0AU)
oN Joeford sjoenysiy
o “Aldde A2w SusE SU J0] UGILISISY SjgeLBA SIS SIDRUND) LT | LLINICD 9511
. “ig] SaIEoU o) 0] DOIRIS Sl SIUNOLE MOIag SHORRNGE) U
sz ow vy R - e
£ ! "o uogesddy Buiusuos Juswiied 10) uoleongien pue uoyeolddy
¥ jo € sfed

133HS NOILVONIINGO



pleno Jeq ‘den 20uUD
o0's 2%00°001 000044 ooo cooaLL coo orooL’L ‘sa1e0) GB|d) SOOIAS( SINONAS I9NG (g
adld 9jll Uieid
00'££S %o00 o0'e 08070 o0 000 00'EEs USU] 9 @I UoUS) 1 Buiuaa Joosuuos | £y
12y pue adid s WeK]
08'05Z's %000 000 0oo 000 00 000%2'G pejloNad Lou; § Uim ysuel) SususA {gv
co0 %00°001 GL'BEE'D oa'o 060 GLBEE'D GL8EEe sloyuely LLOS |t
o000 %00 091 a0 0P e a0o 0oo OO OPF'S 0o'OFF'S paEnD) Ysel] Ui lempud 45y You 08 [
000 %0000+ 0G'08L2 000 00n 00'062'T DO'D6L'Z HEMpUT oY UoH) O 167
050 2%400'001 00’9899 000 a0o0 00°859'g 00°860'¢ dOY uoul OF {21
000 %00°001 onose’l 000 000 000G - Qoose'L PIER YSELL LA eMPUT DM Yo 71§ ¥
000 %00°001 06'Gi6 000 000 0066 00°Si6 HEMPUT D% UoU 21 107
Q0o %00°004 00°59T' L coe aoe 00'582'71 DO'SQE'FL A0d Uoli Zt 168
050 %00°00% 05 29¢ ore ao's 05 /o8 05 joe UOIOMISU0D uand ipe
050 %,00°004 76'622°92 oo'e o0'g 266892 ZE'e2L97 (A0 0061 Z 1% 133 UORBAROYT PUOY |LE
o6 %00°001 00'000'Q 0oo one 00 0o0's 050009 Buiagrun pue Buues|D jog
Uy pLiod JS1emuuors siubey
oo 4007001 Pa6T, 000 ooo ¥8'6TL TREZL oifes - joauol sepeas ‘Bupsiemad (g
83 i PUB puOd JSIEMLICIS
oo %600°00% 00'086'2 oo 500 o0o8s's 00o8s's siBop affes - oauod uoiso3 g
J8Zusd 'pees TepRIG
onc %00°003 09 /16°2E Q0 400 0O L8278 06 2L6'EE 2uid "10sdal} vopRiosey BoRuAL | £F
28U
GEgEP'LZ- %60'v8L 6C706'0F 00°0 0070 6577860 00 ¥6¥'ST s1eboibby sseg you /1L ‘eseg umom ze
asHe
82°¢60°9 %EUZ6 1Z°895°07 000 200 LZege ol oresy'al a1ebai0y aseg oy ¢ esey umom X
oG 2400001 00'00E's 0oG 00°0 0008’8 O0O0E'S pubicas {og
oG %00°00L 07145 §1eR¢] a0 0z L4 0T LIS dex ditd ABSH 16T
S9°90p %0858 SEROL'Y oo'n 200 SEgal’y GO'Sis'y SioUuB WICES You| 0% 182
B4 USRI U flempu] uosdy
00'c %00°001L (LA NI TR 00'c Goo 000Li’e 00'0LLE VSAIND 5190100 4OMIH LHE X .BL 12T
By YSRl Ww |[empud Loty
00’6 %00 G0L 00’0066 000 o0o'G 00'008'6 00°006°6 HEAIND SJ8I0U0TS JOMIH L8E X .92 19T
{3+3+C8) (3 30 g W IoN)
aleg ol {3+Q)
{0} paIng pus posg Q0BId UL uogeapddy
ysgld oL (oig) pajeidion Apuesald pouad sijL SNOASId WoLE anep N
LORUSIOY souepeg % [=aL sjeualeN pajaidiog YIOAK papays o Jo uogdussaq tag
I H 5} 4 3 a 2 g ¥
uAels ‘AU syyBisy 21623 MSRFZS 1 joRnUOD Lszoy 1 § 800AY]
rop 1sloid siosyory
*af Adde Aew swoY el 30 UOKUDIE! SiRLEA SJSUM SIUBRUCS U | LLUNeD 85N
. Feis easl 8t O < Sl2 SIUNOE AAD9Q S 1
¥2{ezice  :Sjeq uopeanddy P E.nwﬂ%m s m%@mum_ﬁmu B_CMw %ﬁ%mow
2 1 "ON uogesyddy Bujureiuos ‘jusuifed Jo) Hogeounie) pue uoneaddy
¥ Jo ¢ ofiad

133HS NOLLVANILNOO



o' L5E18'EE- %LLZOL FASAAE S oo'n no'HoL'E Z0'ZZE'¥ES SP'e0n’lon SEICL pUBIS
isznieg ‘peeg
200 %000 S'C 06 o0'd 800 800 ‘oSUn] pesids-ay) UORRIOISOY BeiY [lid 156
{ime1}) oS00
ore %00'00L orgslel 000 000 ogesl'el ooesi sl aseg apebabby pausni) YOUf #/1-} {95
0o °600°004 00'SZEE 000 000 0OSEET OUGZE'Z {1eut) puboes 125
(Wompy vezjnied
000 %00 001 05Z2e’L o0 000 0ezee’L 052281 PESg [BloURn) UOIRISISOY SSEIS PUCd (0%
EIRE %0008 0C620F 000 LR 02 BE0Y 08'820'F uopRIOISey puod Aioduwst igg
c0'o %0000 ao'gle o0 04°0 go'ele o0'ale posdal slepHosucosaaiLL {ve
oo'o °%00°00L 00'892°2 0o'o 000 000822 0o08ee puod - Butresufiug roUYCa0eD 105
Jourt ABID UNsA BoB|daY
0geLs %6806 42'952°e coe oG 03'957'e 000es’e pity puog Uf 105 ajgeidsaoetn aADLUSY {29
WONOS
000 %00°00L 00°00F'8 00 co0 o0'onr'e GO00Y'8 puy sedoig 8pig Joediun) puY oS | 1§
NORE 14 &'} dejewein
05’0 %00°C0E 0a'Ceyy 0e'o 000 Qsep'y 00°5ey'p Uoul Z1 of youl g ‘dey dig wmpspg (DG
00°008°L %000 0G¢ 0G0 000 oo o0009°s JUBA DRZIURAESS LOUS 8 {61
{d+3+0} {z o guion
0uegoL {=)
(o0} i paiog pue 23015 soe(d uf vogeayddy
EERHERTN 5i9) paduos Apuasaig pousd St SMDIASL] ol SNRA "ON
ucnualey ZoueEg % B0} sjepSIEp peleIchGy Mo peinpaysg WIS $0 HoRduosag usa
! H 5 3 3 a o) g v
vosder) ‘eaug SJUBIRH 3BT MSgrET [ REOULY LSZ0y ! anoay
oM j98inad S8R0
o1 Aidde ApWl SIUSL SUIE SO} LONLIDIDL SIGRUEA SISUM wwom._EnoO U | LILNeT 88N
FZ/RTIZ0 - Sjeq uenessddy HENOD ySRiEau aﬁ.mwmw%m M_NMMMHM%%_%_M mw%wmmww
z : "o ucheonddy Bup=iued Juswiied 10] uonedsinien pue uopesjddy
¥ 10 § abeg

133HS NOILVYNNILNGO



P.C. Box 1137

Appleton, Wi 64912-1137
Phone: %20-749-3360
Fax: 920-749-33084

CONGRETE, \

O G

To: Cugtomer # 92773
TOWN OF CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE
LARSEN, Wi 54947

Contract: 32485W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton

Customer Reference:

INVOICE #

Invoice #: 40251
Date: 02/28/24

Involes Due Date: 04/28/24
Payment Terms: NET 80 DAYS

Project Manager: Sam Woelfel

40251

Estimate #7
Architect Project #

C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON

Make Check Payable to: MCC INC. Total US Dollars Due  1,160.00
MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
Unit

tem#  Contractltem Units UM Price Total

Mobilization - Entira Project 1,001 LSB 81,000.00 61,000.00
2 Trafic Contral - Entire Project 1.00 LSB 2,050.00 2,050.00
3 Eresion Control - Eagle Helghts Drive, Wing Lane, and Non-Po 1.00] LSB 960.00 960.00
4 Dewatering, Water Control - Eagle Heights Drive, Wing Lane A 100 LSB 0.01 0.01
5 8 Inch Sanitary Sewer, 8DR 35 1,791.00 LF 47.80 85,072.50
6 4 Foot Diameter Sanitary Manhole 105.89| VF 468.00 38,967 .52
7 12 Inch Water Maln, C209 1,650.00 LF 78.00 128,700.00
8 8 iInch Water Main, C909 132.00] LF 67.76 §,943.00
9 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, GO0 20.00 LF 48.00 960.00
10 6 Inch Hydrant Lead, C909 Cartalok ¢1.80[ LF 50.00 4,575.00
11 Hydrant 4.00 EA 5,490.00 21,860.00
12 12 Inch Valve 3.00] EA 4,625.00 13,875.00
13 8 Inch Valve 3.00 EA 2,765.00 8,295.00
14 6 Inch Valve 400 EA 1,985.00 7,980.00
16 Clear and Gruk Sanitary Sewer Route 1.00 LSB 3,000,060 3,000.00
16 Utility Trench Restoration Outside Right-of-Way (Topsoil, Se 1.00| LSB 4,045.00 4,045,060
17 Clearing and Grubbing of Road Right-of-Ways 100 LSB 9,000.00 9,060.00
18 Roadway Diteh Gonstruction 3300001 LF 0.01 33.00
19 Roadway Excavation, Est. At 4,300 C.Y. 1.00] 1SB 96,997.00 96,997.00
20 24" x 38" HERCP Class IV Conerete Culvert 144001 LF $35.35 19,490.40
21 19" x 30" HERCP Class |V Concrate Culvert 88.00 LF 100.75 9,658.00
22 18 Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 54.00 LF 54.50 2,943.00
23 24Inch N-12 HDPE Storm Sewer 77.00 LF 63.256 4,870.25
24 18 Inch CMP Endwall 1.001 EA A85.00 485.00
25 Remove and Reuse Existing 24 Inch CMP Endwall 1.008 EA 285.00 285.00
E{B 24" ¥ 38" HERCP Concréte Culvert Apron Endwall with Trash 4,00 EA 247500 8,900.00

a
E{? 19" % 30" HERCF Concrete Gulvert Apron Endwall with Trash 2001 EA 1,885.00 3,770.00
a

28 60 Inch Storm Manhole 449 VF 915.00 4,108.35
29 Heavy Rip Rap 17.00]  8Y 33.60 571.20
30 Geaogrid 6,200.00] S8Y 1.50 9,300.00
31 Road Base, 3 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 5,798.04] TON 1214 70,388.21

Paga 1of3




N INVOICE # 40251
Appleton, WI 549121137
| AGGREATES Eg)?f‘gégﬁ%jfggjeo Estimate #7
i EONSIEHEmON Architect Project #
Involce #: 40251
To: Customer # 92773 Date: 02/28/24
TOWN OF CLAYTON Customer Reference: C0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
8348 HICKORY AVE invoice Due Date: 04/28/24
LARSEN, WI 54947 Payment Terms; NET 60 DAYS
Project Managet: Sam Woelfel
Contract 1 32488W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton
Maka Check Payable to: MCC INC., Tatal US Dollars Due  1,100.00
MCC imposes a surcharge on payments made by credif card, which Is not greater than our cost of acceptance.
Lnit
ltem#  Contract ltem Units LiM Price Total
32 Read Base, 1-1/4 Inch Base Aggregate Dense 3,865.03 TON §214 48,932.39
33 Terrace Restoration (Topsail, Fine Grade, Sead, Fertilizer, 1.00] LSB 32,917.50 32,817.50
34 Ercsion Control - Eagle Heights Sformwater Pond and Fill Are 1.00] LSB 7,980,00 7.880.00
35 Dewatering, Water Gontrol - Eagle Heights Stormwater Pond An 1.00] LSB 720.84 729,84
36 Ciearing and Grubbing 1.00] LSB 6,000.00 6,000.00
37 Pond Excavation {Est. At 21,000 C.Y.) 1.00] LsB 76,723.02 76,723.92
38 Ditch Consiruction 42.00 I.F 8.75 367.50
39 12 Inch RCP 317000 LF 4%5.00 14,265.00
40 12 Inch RGP Endwall 1.00 EA 975.00 975.00
41 12 Inch RGP Endwall with Trash Guard 1.00] EA 1,350.00 1,350,00
42 30 Inch RGP ga.00l LF 104.00 6,656.00
43 30 Inch RGP Endwall 2000 EA 1,395.00 2,790.00
44 30 Inch RCP Endwal! with Trash Guard 200 EA 2,720.00 5,440.00
45 Storm Manhole 1185 VF 535.00 6,339.75
46 Venting Trench with 8 Inch Perforated Drain Tile Fipe and Gr 000f LF 5.00 0.00
47  Connector Venting Tranch with 6 Inch Drain Tile Pipe Q.00 LF 13.00 0.00
48 Ouflst Structure Devices (Flap Gates, Orifice Cap, Bar Guard 4.00 EA 275.00 1,100.00
49 8 Inch Galvanized Verit 000 EA 800.00 0.00
50 Medium Rip Rap, 8 Inch Te 12 Inch Diameter, 1.5 Ft Thick 185001 8Y 23.00 4,485.00
51 Disc And Compact Side Slopes And Bottom 10,500.001  8Y 0.80 8,400.00
E2 Remove Unacceptable Soil In Pond And Replace With Clay 1,42200 S8Y 4.40 6,256.80
iner
53 Geotechnical Enginsering - Pond 1.00] LSB 2 280.00 2,280.00
54 Til/Deconsolidate Topsoil 10200001 8Y 0.08 816.00
56 Temporary Pond Restoration ) 111] ACR 3,630.00 4,029.30
56 Pond Grass Restoration (General Seed, Fertilizer, Mulch) 1,150,00 8Y 1.15 1,322.50
57 Geogrid {Trail) 1,550.00 8Y 1.50 2,325.00
58 1+1/4 Inch Crushed Aggregaie Base Course (Trall) 1,020.00) TON 12.80 13,158.00
59 Fiil Area Restoration (Re-spread Topsoll, Sead, Fertilizer, 7.70] ACR 0.0 0.08

Page 2 of 3




To:

Customer # 82773
TOWN OF CLAYTON
#4348 HICKORY AVE
LARSEN, W 54947

R.0O. Box 1137

Appleten, Wi 549121137
Phone: 820-748-3360
Fax: 920-748-3384

INVOICE #

40251

Estimate # 7

Architect Project #

Invoice #: 40281

Date: 02/28/24

Customer Reference: €0023-09-22-00286.24 CLAYTON
Invoice Due Date: 04/28/24

Contract: 32488W. Eagle Heights Drive, Clayton

Make Check Payable to: MCC INC.

Payment Terms: NET 60 DAYS
Project Manager: Sam Woslfel

Total US Dollars Due  1,100.00
MGG Imposes a surcharge on payments made by credit card, which is not greater than our cost of acceptance.

Unit
tem#  Contract [tem Units (1] Price Total
Total 88582202
Retainage : 5000.00
Less Previous Applications : B79,722.02
Total Due This Invoice ; 1,100.00

Page 3of 3



